FIGURE 1 (51 Pages)
Census data sel ected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Dat abase Sel ected

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Dat e: 10-06-2009 Time: 14:47:20
Record Sel ected for Analysis
K49JU-D USERRECORD- 01 JACKSON MN US

Channel 43 ERP 3.1 kW HAAT 91. m RCAMSL 00526 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 043-36-12 Longitude 0094-59-33

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der

Last update Cut of f date Docket
Coment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside
Di stance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Facility meets maxi mum power limt

Azi mut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (k (m (km
0.0 3. 100 89. 9 33.6
45.0 3. 100 102. 1 35.0
90. 0 3. 100 107. 4 35. 6
135.0 3. 100 105. 2 35. 4
180. 0 3. 100 89. 1 33.5
225.0 3. 100 88.5 33. 4
270.0 3. 100 77.3 31.9
315. 0 3. 100 65. 8 30. 3

Proposed facility OK to FCC Minitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nation di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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el Cal
K49JU-D

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Cal
DK28AE
K67AN
K35DK
K351 Z-D
K35DC
K35DC
K35DC
K36F
K39JI
K39J1
K69DP
K39CH
K40CO
K40JT
K40JdT
K40JS-D
K18HP
K40BU
K40BU
K40BU
K41l z-D
KI M
KI MT
K42HX- D
K42AV
K42AV
K42AV
KAUN- LP
KRPG LP
KFXB- TV
K25AA
DK43DH
K43JE-D
K43JE-D
K43HB
K51CGL
K62EV
KPTP- LD
K43FX-D
KPTM
KPTM
KAZS- LD
K43JW
K43GX
K43KX- D
NEW
KBVD- LP

Start of

Proposed Station
Cty/State
JACKSON MN

Cty/State
FAI RMONT WN

GRANI TE FALLS MN
GRANI TE FALLS MWN

JACKSON MN
ST. JAMES WMN
ST. JAMES WMN
ST. JAMES WN
FROST MN
FROST MN
FRCST MN

GRANI TE FALLS MN
REDWOOD FALLS MN

STORM LAKE | A
ALBERT LEA MN
ALBERT LEA MN
FROST MN
JACKSON MN

ST. JAMES MWN
ST. JAMES MN
ST. JAMES MN
ST. JAMES MN
MASON CI TY | A
MASON CI TY | A
JACKSON MN

ST. JAMES MN
ST. JAMES MN
ST. JAMES MN

SI OUX FALLS SD
DES MO NES | A
DUBUQUE | A
ROCK RAPIDS | A
AUSTI N MN

LAKE CRYSTAL MN
LAKE CRYSTAL MN
M NNEAPOLI S MN
VESTA MN

W NONA MN
NORFOLK NE

O NEILL NE
OVAHA NE

OVAHA NE

SQUTH SIOQUX CITY NE

ABERDEEN SD
MADI SON SD
WATERTOWN SD
EAU CLAI RE W
AUSTIN MN

Interference Anal ysis

ARN

USERRECORDO1

Di st (km Status

40.
141.
141.

0.

64.

64.

64.

85.

85.

85.
141.
105.
103.
131.
131.

85.

0.

64.

64.

64.

64.
184.
184.

64.

64.

64.
141.
2583.
374.
100.
148.

74.

83.
205.
105.
278.
259.
321.
299.
299.
171.
346.
175.
219.
311.
160.

NANOORPNNORARRPRPNONOOUITWOUINWWWOOOOPR,WWWOORLRPONUUIOOODOWWWOOU O

LIC
cP
LIC
cP
LIC
APP
cP
LIC
LIC
APP
cP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
cP
APP
LIC
cP
APP
cP
LIC
cP
cP
cP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP MOD

LIC
LIC

LiC
APP

LiC
LiC
APP
LiC

APP

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL
BDI STTL
BLTTL
BDI STTL
BLTTL
BPTTL
BPTTL
BLTTL
BLTTL
BSTA
BDI STTL
BLTTL
BLTTL
BDI STT
BLTT
BDI STTL
BSTA
BLTTL
BPTTL
BPTTL
BPTTL
BLCDT
BPCDT
BDCCDTL
BPTTL
BPTTL
BLTTL
BLTTL
BLTTL
BMPCDT
BDI SDTT
BLTTL
BLDTL
BNPTTL
BLTTL
BDI SDTL
BDI SDTT
BDCCDTL
BLDTT
BLCDT
BMPCDT
BDCCDTL
BNPTTL
BLTT
BDCCDTT
BNPDTL
BNPTTL

-198310141 A

- 20060720ADC
-199302171P

-20060720ACV
-19970522J3J

- 20090916ACT
- 20080602AHN
- 20020426 AAV
-20070316AAP
- 20061006 AAF
- 20060720ADB
-198908311 G

- 20040310AAG
- 20060703AAX
-20070427ADN
- 20060912AEO
- 20090727AFK
-19951120J7

- 20080602AHQ
- 20090916ACU
- 20080604AAS
-20071113AEE
- 20080613AAA
-20061019ACT
- 20080602AHS
- 20090916ACR
-19970507JP

-198805271 |

-19980717JB

- 20080911ABE
- 20090601ACZ
-199209041 D

-20071205AAT
-20000830BJV
- 20070709ACT
- 20090813ACZ
- 20060331ACL
- 20061030ASN
-20090716AAU
- 20051107AFO
- 20040609AAB
- 20061030ASP
- 20000828AYV
-20011101AAE
-20061027AAC
- 20090825AYV
- 20000829AEK



44 K44AD-D ST. JAMES WMN 64.4 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAL
44 K44AD-D ST. JAMES WMN 64.3 CP BPTTL - 20080602AHW
44 K44AD-D ST. JAMES MN 64.4 APP BPDTL - 20090929ACZ
44 K44AE W LLMAR MWN 173.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACQ
44 K44AE W LLMAR WN 173.8 LIC BLTT -19810122JL
44 KCWs- LP Sl QUX FALLS SD 141.2 LIC BLTTL -19901218JK
45 K451 X FROST MN 85.6 CP BNPTTL -20000831BSC
45 K45DJ GRANI TE FALLS MWN 141.5 LIC BLTTL -19920529I1 C
45 K45EH-D JACKSON MN 0.0 CP BMIPTTL - 20000821AHA
45 K45FR OLI'VIA WN 128.8 LIC BLTTL - 20030110ACY
45 K67CH SI QUX FALLS SD 126.4 APP BPTTL - 20020819ABQ
46 K46FY REDWOOD FALLS MN 105.2 LIC BLTTL -20011219AAH
46 K46AA ST. JAMES MN 64.3 CP BPTTL - 20080602AHX
46 K46AA ST. JAMES MN 64.3 LIC BLTTL -199705223G
47 KA47EA GRANI TE FALLS MN 141.5 LIC BLTTL -19930917JD
47 K47JE OLIVIA WN 128.8 APP BSTA -20070117ADB
47 K47JE OLIVIA WN 128.8 LIC BLTTL - 20070126 AAL
50 K50KL-D JACKSON MN 0.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 K50KF REDWOOD FALLS MN 105.2 APP BSTA -20060707AFF
50 K50KF REDWOOD FALLS MN 105.2 LIC BLTT -20070227ACU
50 K50AB ST. JAMES WMN 64.3 CP BPTTL - 20080602A1 A
50 K50AB ST. JAMES WMN 64.3 LIC BLTTL -19970522JF
51 K51KB-D FROST MN 85.6 APP BSTA -20061006AAJ
51 K51EN JACKSON MN 0.0 LIC BLTTL -19950314I N
51 K16CGL JACKSON MN 0.0 APP BSTA - 20090729AE]
51 K51AL OLIVIA WN 128.8 LIC BLTT -19820208I L
51 K51CGL VESTA WN 105.7 LIC BLTTL - 20040202AKY
51 K56GF SI QUX FALLS SD 136.4 LIC BLTT -19930528JE

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 DK28AE FAI RMONT N BLTTL -198310141 A

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
25 KTI N FORT DODGE | A 94.3 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
25 KTI N FORT DODGE | A 94.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0913
27 K27Fl -D FROST WN 46.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACP
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 120.7 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 120.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0993
27 NEW ST CHARLES WN 205.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BXS
28 K14AF DECORAH | A 223.6 CP BDI SDTT - 20090601ANO
28 KSINTV SIQUX CITY | A 194.2 LIC BLEDT - 20050726 AMC
28 KSINTV SIQUX CITY I A 194.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1024
28 KAVB BRAI NERD MN 306.7 APP BPEDT -20080620AHQ
28 KAVB BRAI NERD WMN 306.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1033
28 KAVB BRAI NERD MN 306.7 LIC BLEDT - 20030429AAJ
28 KHVM LD M NNEAPOLI S WN 188.3 LIC BLDTL - 20090630AHE
28 NEW RAPID CITY SD 192.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AUK
28 K56 GF S| QUX FALLS SD 176.2 CP BDI SDTT  -20060330AHQ



28 NEW GALESVI LLE W 266.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CBB
29 K29 F-D FROST MN 46.8 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ABD
29 K291 F-D FROST MN 46.8 CP MOD BWMPDTL -20080116AAN
29 K29HU-D GRANI TE FALLS MWN 153.2 CP BDCCDTL -20061019ABE
29 NEW ST CHARLES MWN 205.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BXT
29 K291 E-D ST. JAMES WMN 50.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090817ACY
29 NEW SI QUX FALLS SD 194.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AVWV
36 KAAL AUSTI N MN 108.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1331

42 KI MT MASON CITY | A 145.9 LIC BLCDT -20071113AEE
42 KI M MASON CITY | A 138.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1496

42 KI MT MASON CITY | A 145.9 CP BPCDT - 20080613AAA
43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A 140.3 CP BDI SDTT  -20090601AC0Z
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL MN 46.0 LIC BLDTL -20071205AAT
43 K51G- VESTA MN 120.7 APP BDI SDTL -20090813ACZ
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 40.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 K67AN GRANI TE FALLS MN BDI STTL - 20060720ADC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
27 K27JC-D ALEXANDRI A MN 125.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061013ACU
27 K27Fl -D FROST WN 188.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACP
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 36.3 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 36.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0993
28 K14AF DECORAH | A 346.1 CP BDI SDTT - 20090601ANO
28 KSINNTV SIQUX CITY | A 261.1 LIC BLEDT - 20050726 AMC
28 KSINNTV SIQUX CITY | A 261.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1024
28 KAVB BRAI NERD MN 199.7 APP BPEDT -20080620AHQ
28 KAVB BRAI NERD MN 199.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1033
28 KAVB BRAI NERD MN 199.7 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAJ
28 KHVM LD M NNEAPOLI S WN 191.5 LIC BLDTL - 20090630AHE
28 K28l F W LLMAR WN 58.3 LIC BLTTL - 20051130AFL
28 NEW RAPID CITY SD 156.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AUK
28 K56GF S| QUX FALLS SD 164.6 CP BDI SDTT  -20060330AHQ
28 NEW GALESVI LLE W 349.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825CBB
29 K291 F-D FROST WN 188.8 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ABD
29 K291 F-D FROST WN 188.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080116AAN
29 K29HU-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABE
29 K291 E-D ST. JAMES MN 109.8 LIC BLDTT -20090817ACY
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN 104.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A MN 104.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1506
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 131.7 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
43 K51GL VESTA MN 36.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
43 K43KX-D WATERTOWN SD 120.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AAC
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 141.5 APP USERRECORD- 01



Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Chann
35

Chan
27
27
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
42
42
50
50
50
43

el Cal |
K35DK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KRWF
KRWF
KBVK- LD
DK34JZ- D
K34JF-D
K34JX-D
K34JX-D
K34JX-D
K34HO
NEW
KHI N
KHI N
KCWL- LD
NEW
K351 U-D
K351 Z-D
NEW
KSTP- TV
KSTP- TV
K351 E-D
K35FM
K351 G D
K35CR
NEW
K361 V-D
K16G-
KSAX
KSAX
K50KP- D
K50KL- D
K50HZ
K49JU- D

Cty/State
REDWOCD FALLS MN
REDWOCD FALLS MN
SPENCER | A
FROST WN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
ST. JAMES MN
ST. JAMES MN
ST. JAMES MN
W LLMAR WN
RAPID CITY SD
RED OAK | A
RED OAK | A
STORM LAKE | A
DULUTH WN
FROST MN
JACKSON MN
ST. PAUL MN
ST. PAUL MN
ST. PAUL MN
WALKER MN
NORFOLK NE
ABERDEEN SD
BADGER SD
S| QUX FALLS SD
JACKSON MN
JACKSON MO
ALEXANDRI A MN
ALEXANDRI A WMN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
JACKSON MN
W LLMAR WN
JACKSON MN

Cty/State
GRANI TE FALLS MN

Interference to Affected Station

3

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL

Di st (km Status

36.
36.
178.
188.
0.
110.
110.
110.
58.
156.
385.
385.
238.
346.
188.
141.
182.
194.
194.
265.
340.
242.
135.
164.
141.
141.
104.
104.
0.
141.
58.
141.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell evaluation distance
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LIC
PLN
cP
LIC
cP
APP
cP
LIC

APP

-199302171P

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT - 20080502ABG
DTVPLN - DTVP0993
BDCCDTL - 20070508AAV
BLDTL - 20080505ACC
BDCCDTL - 20061019ABH
BMPDTL - 20090929ACT
BPDTL -20090610ADI
BLDTL - 20080505AAX
BDFCDTL - 20090617ADI
BNPDTL - 20090825ATY
BLEDT -20051116AED
DTVPLN - DTVP1286
BDCCDTL - 20061030ASL
BNPDTL - 20090825AVWN
BLDTT - 20090730ADE
BLDTT - 20090811AAV
BDCCDTL - 20061030AMP
DTVPLN - DTVP1294
BPCDT - 20080321ABD

BDCCDTT  -20060929BHY
BDFCDTT - 20060330AEZ
BDCCDTL - 20061003AEB
BDFCDTT - 20060331AZR

BNPDTL - 20090825AVQ
BLDTL - 20080505ABE
BDI SDTL -20090610ABZ
BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
DTVPLN - DTVP1506

BDCCDTL -20070517AAD
BLDTT - 20090811ABA

BDFCDTT  -20090617ACM
USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station

4



Chann

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
K351 Z-D JACKSON MN

35

Chan
27
27
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
36
50
50
50
43
Prop

Application Ref.
BDI STTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KRWF
KRWF
KBVK- LD
DK34JZ-D
K34JF- D
K34JX- D
K34JX- D
K34JX- D
K34HO
K341 B-D
NEW
KHI N
KHI N
KCW.- LD
KRI N
KRI N
K351 U- D
K35DC
NEW
KSTP- TV
KSTP- TV
K351 E- D
K35FM
K351 G- D
K35GR
NEW
K361 V- D
K16GL
KWBD
KWBD
K50KP- D
K50KL- D
K50KL- D
K49JU- D

osal

Cty/State
REDWOCD FALLS MN
REDWOCD FALLS MN
SPENCER | A
FROST MN
GRANI TE FALLS MWN
ST. JAMES MN
ST. JAMES MN
ST. JAMES MN
W LLMAR WN
DECATUR NE
RAPID CITY SD
RED QAK | A
RED QAK | A
STORM LAKE | A
WATERLOO | A
WATERLOO | A
FROST MN
ST. JAMES MN
ST. PAUL MN
ST. PAUL MN
ST. PAUL MN
WALKER MN
NORFOLK NE
ABERDEEN SD
BADGER SD
S| QUX FALLS SD
JACKSON MN
JACKSON MO
Sl QUX FALLS SD
Sl QUX FALLS SD
GRANI TE FALLS N
JACKSON MN
JACKSON MN
JACKSON MN

causes no interference

Di st (km) Status
105.
105.

43.
85.
141.
64.
64.
64.
173.
205.
153.
252,
252,
103.
292.
292,
85.
64.
205.
219.
219.
389.
260.
348.
204.
127.
0.
0.
127.
127.
141.
0.

0.
0.

7 LIC BLCDT

7 PLN DTVPLN
0 CP BDCCDTL
6 LIC BLDTL

5 CP BDCCDTL
4 APP BMPDTL
4 CP BPDTL

4 LIC BLDTL

8 CP BDFCDTL
3 LIC BLDTT

4 APP BNPDTL
0 LIC BLEDT

0 PLN DTVPLN
8 CP BDCCDTL
3 LIC BLEDT

3 PLN DTVPLN
6 LIC BLDTT

3 CP BPTTL

0 APP BDCCDTL
1 PLN DTVPLN
1 CP BPCDT

2 CP BDCCDTT
3 CP BDFCDTT
8 CP BDCCDTL
6 CP BDFCDTT
7 APP BNPDTL
0 LIC BLDTL

0 APP BDI SDTL
7 CP BPCDT

7 PLN DTVPLN
5 CP BDCCDTL
0 LIC BLDTT

0 CP BDI STTL
0 APP

No.
- 20060720ACV

Application Ref.

No.

- 20080502ABG
- DTVP0993

- 20070508AAV
- 20080505ACC
-20061019ABH
- 20090929ACT
- 20090610ADI
- 20080505AAX
-20090617ADI
- 20081125APS
- 20090825ATY
- 20051116AED
- DTVP1286

- 20061030ASL
-20050218ABQ
- DTVP1287

- 20090730ADE
- 20080602AHN
- 20061030AMP
- DTVP1294

- 20080321ABD
- 20060929BHY
- 20060330AEZ
- 20061003AEB
- 20060331AZR
- 20090825AVQ
- 20080505ABE
- 20090610ABZ
-20080321ACM
- DTVP1344

-20070517AAD
- 20090811ABA
- 20060720ACY

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of current
Cal |
K35DC

Chann
35

Anal ysi s of

el

record
Cty/State
ST. JAMES WN

Interference to Affected Station

5

Application Ref.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
-199705223J



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

27 KRWF REDWOOD FALLS MN 82.4 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
27 KRWF REDWOOD FALLS MN 82.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0993

34 KBVK- LD SPENCER | A 106.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508AAV
34 DK34JZ- D FROST MN 79.0 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACC
34 K34JF-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABH
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES WMN 0.3 APP BMPDTL - 20090929ACT
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CpP BPDTL -20090610ADI
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAX
34 K34HO W LLMAR WN 122.8 CP BDFCDTL - 20090617ADI
34 NEW RAPID CITY SD 187.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ATY
35 KHI N RED OAK | A 311.8 LIC BLEDT - 20051116AED
35 KHI N RED QAK | A 311.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286

35 KCW.- LD STORM LAKE | A 165.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASL
35 KRI' N WATERLOO | A 298.2 LIC BLEDT - 20050218ABQ
35 KRI' N WATERLOO | A 298.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1287

35 NEW DULUTH N 354.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AVWN
35 K351 U-D FROST MN 79.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ADE
35 K351 Z-D JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090811AAV
35 K351 Z-D JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACV
35 NEW ST. PAUL WN 142.7 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AMP
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MWN 156.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1294

35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 156.8 CP BPCDT -20080321ABD
35 K351 E-D WALKER MN 331.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20060929BHY
35 K35FM NORFOLK NE 321.7 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330AEZ
35 K351 G D ABERDEEN SD 345.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003AEB
35 K35CR BADCGER SD 214.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AZR
35 NEW SI QUX FALLS SD 171.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AVQ
36 KAAL AUSTI N MN 127.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1331

36 K36l V-D JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ABE
36 K16CGL JACKSON MO 64.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090610ABZ
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAD
50 K50KL-D JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLDTT -20090811ABA
50 K50AB ST. JAMES MN 0.0 CP BPTTL - 20080602AI A
50 K50HZ W LLMAR N 122.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACM
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 64.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35DC ST. JAMES WMN BPTTL - 20090916ACT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 82.4 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 82.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0993
34  KBVK-LD SPENCER | A 106.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508AAV

34 DK34JZ- D FROST MN 79.0 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACC



34 K34JF-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABH
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES WMN 0.3 APP BMPDTL - 20090929ACT
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BPDTL -20090610ADI
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAX
34 K34HO W LLMAR WN 122.8 CP BDFCDTL - 20090617ADI
34 NEW RAPID CITY SD 187.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ATY
35 KHI N RED OAK | A 311.8 LIC BLEDT - 20051116AED
35 KHI N RED OAK | A 311.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286

35 KCW.- LD STORM LAKE I A 165.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASL
35 KRI'N WATERLOO | A 298.2 LIC BLEDT - 20050218ABQ
35 KRI' N WATERLOO | A 298.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1287

35 NEW DULUTH N 354.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AVWN
35 K351 U-D FROST MN 79.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ADE
35 K351 Z-D JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090811AAV
35 K351 Z-D JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACV
35 NEW ST. PAUL WN 142.7 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AMP
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MWN 156.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1294

35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 156.8 CP BPCDT -20080321ABD
35 K351 E-D WALKER MN 331.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20060929BHY
35 K35FM NORFOLK NE 321.7 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330AEZ
35 K351 G D ABERDEEN SD 345.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003AEB
35 K35CR BADCGER SD 214.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AZR
35 NEW SI QUX FALLS SD 171.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AVQ
36 KAAL AUSTI N MN 127.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1331

36 K36l V-D JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ABE
36 K16CGL JACKSON MO 64.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090610ABZ
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAD
50 K50KL-D JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLDTT -20090811ABA
50 K50AB ST. JAMES MN 0.0 CpP BPTTL - 20080602AI A
50 K50HZ W LLMAR N 122.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACM

3

43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 64. APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35DC ST. JAMES WMN BPTTL - 20080602AHN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 82.4 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 82.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0993
34  KBVK-LD SPENCER | A 106.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508AAV
34 DK34JZ-D FROST WN 79.0 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACC
34 K34JF-D GRANITE FALLS WN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABH
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 APP BMPDTL - 20090929ACT
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES WMN 0.3 CP BPDTL - 20090610ADI
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES WMN 0.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAX
34  K34HO W LLMAR WN 122.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20090617ADI



34 NEW RAPID CITY SD 187.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ATY
35 KHI N RED OAK | A 311.8 LIC BLEDT - 20051116AED
35 KHI N RED OAK | A 311.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286

35 KCW.- LD STORM LAKE I A 165.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASL
35 KRI' N WATERLOO | A 298.2 LIC BLEDT - 20050218ABQ
35 KRI' N WATERLOO | A 298.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1287

35 NEW DULUTH MN 354.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AVWN
35 K351 U-D FROST MN 79.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ADE
35 K351 Z-D JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090811AAV
35 K351 Z-D JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACV
35 NEW ST. PAUL WN 142.7 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AMP
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MWN 156.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1294

35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 156.8 CP BPCDT -20080321ABD
35 K351 E-D WALKER MN 331.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20060929BHY
35 K35FM NORFOLK NE 321.7 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330AEZ
35 K351 G D ABERDEEN SD 345.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003AEB
35 K35CR BADCGER SD 214.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AZR
35 NEW SI QUX FALLS SD 171.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AVQ
36 KAAL AUSTI N MN 127.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1331

36 K361 V-D JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ABE
36 K16CGL JACKSON MO 64.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090610ABZ
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAD
50 K50KL-D JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLDTT -20090811ABA
50 K50AB ST. JAMES MN 0.0 CpP BPTTL - 20080602AI A
50 K50HZ W LLMAR WN 122.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACM

3

43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 64. APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H BB B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36FI FROST MN BLTTL - 20020426 AAV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KCW.- LD STORM LAKE | A 143.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASL
35 K351 U-D FROST WN 0.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ADE
35 K351 Z-D JACKSON N 85.6 LIC BLDTT - 20090811AAV
35 NEW ST. PAUL MN 163.1 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AMP
36 KWQC- TV DAVENPORT | A 385.5 CP BPCDT -20080313AAV
36 KWQC- TV DAVENPORT | A 385.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1320
36 K361 T-D DES MO NES | A 216.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061012ACX
36 KAAL AUSTI N WN 113.1 APP BPCDT - 20080422AAE
36 KAAL AUSTI N WN 62.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1331
36 K361 V-D JACKSON MN 85.6 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ABE
36 K16GL JACKSON MO 85.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090610ABZ
36 KWSD S| QUX FALLS SD 213.1 CP BPCDT - 20080321ACM
36 KWSD S| QUX FALLS SD 213.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1344
36 W8CK MADI SON- M DDLETON W 372.0 CP BDI SDTL - 20090518AAD



36 WEF-TV PARK FALLS W 389.8 CP MOD BWMPEDT - 20080611ABN
36 WEF-TV PARK FALLS W 389.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1351

51 K51KB-D FROST MN 0.0 APP BSTA - 20061006AAJ
51 K51KB-D FROST MN 0.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACR
51 K16CGL JACKSON MN 85.6 APP BDI SDTT  -20090729AEC
51 K58CC ROCHESTER MN 137.1 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080929AHB
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 85.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39JlI FROST MN BLTTL - 20070316 AAP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
36 KAAL AUSTI N WN 113.1 APP BPCDT - 20080422AAE
36 KAAL AUSTI N WN 62.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1331
38 NEW JACKSON MN 85.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BEG
38 K55CK OLI VIA WN 202.5 CP BDI SDTT - 20090504ABS
39 KFPX- TV NEWION | A 196.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AMG
39 KFPX NEWION | A 205.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1395
39 KVEG SIQUX CITY | A 216.7 LIC BLCDT -20070129AAZ
39 KVEG SIQUX CITY | A 216.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1396
39 K39GG Al TKIN MN 327.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BI W
39 K56 HW ROCHESTER MN 137.2 CP BDI SDTT - 20060330AKQ
39 K39FE W LLMAR WN 196.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ADD
40 K40JX-D AMES | A 179.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ATC
40 K40JS-D FROST WN 0.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060912AEO
40 K40JS-D FROST WN 0.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACL
40 K40JK-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 188.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061018ADF
40 K18HP JACKSON MN 85.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090610ADE
40 K40BU ST. JAMES MN 79.0 CP BDFCDTL - 20090610ADQ
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 99.2 LIC BLCDT -20071113AEE
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 91.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1496
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 99.2 CP BPCDT - 20080613AAA
46 KXLT- TV ROCHESTER MN 113.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060615ABX
46 KXLT- TV ROCHESTER MN 113.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1647
43 K49JU-D JACKSON N 85.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10



Anal ysi s of current
Cal |
K39JlI

Chann
39

Chan
36
36
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
40
40
40
40
40
40
42
42
42
46
46
43

el

record
Cty/State
FROST MN

Application Ref.
BSTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KAAL
KAAL
NEW
K55CK
KFPX- TV
KFPX
KMEG
KMEG
K39GG
K56HW
K39FE
K40JX-D
K40JS-D
K40JS-D
K40JK-D
K18HP
K40BU
KI MT
KI MT
KI MT
KXLT-TV
KXLT-TV
K49JU-D

Cty/State
AUSTIN WN
AUSTIN WN
JACKSON MN
OLI VIA MN
NEWION | A
NEWION | A
SIQUX CITY | A
SIQUX CITY | A
Al TKIN MN
ROCHESTER MN
W LLMAR WN
AMES | A
FROST WMN
FROST WMN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
JACKSON MN
ST. JAMES MN
MASON CITY | A
MASON CITY | A
MASON CITY | A
ROCHESTER MN
ROCHESTER MN
JACKSON MN

Di st (km Status
113.
62.
85.
202.
196.
205.
216.
216.
327.
137.
196.
179.
0.

0.
188.
85.
79.
99.
91.
99.
113.
113.
85.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di st ance

1 APP BPCDT

6 PLN DTVPLN
6 APP BNPDTL
5 CP BDI SDTT
8 CP MOD BMPCDT
1 PLN DTVPLN
7 LIC BLCDT

7 PLN DTVPLN
8 CP BDFCDTT
2 CP BDI SDTT
7 CP BDFCDTT
1 CpP BDCCDTL
0 CP BDI STTL
0 LIC BLDTT

8 CP BDCCDTL
6 APP BDI SDTL
0 CP BDFCDTL
2 LIC BLCDT

6 PLN DTVPLN
2 CP BPCDT

1 CP MOD BMPCDT
1 PLN DTVPLN
6 APP

No.
- 20061006 AAF

Application Ref.

No.

- 20080422AAE
- DTVP1331

- 20090825BEG
- 20090504 ABS
- 20080620AMG
- DTVP1395

-20070129AAZ
- DTVP1396

-20060331BI W
- 20060330AKQ
-20090617ADD
- 20061030ATC
- 20060912AEO
- 20090730ACL
- 20061018ADF
- 20090610ADE
-20090610ADQ
-20071113AEE
- DTVP1496

- 20080613AAA
- 20060615ABX
- DTVP1647

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Chann
39

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station
Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
K69DP GRANI TE FALLS MN

Chan
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39

11

Application Ref.
BDI STTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
NEW
K55CK
KFPX- TV
KFPX
KMEG
KMEG
K39GG
K39CH
K56HW
K39FE

Cty/State
JACKSON MN
OLI VIA MN
NEWION | A
NEWION | A
SIQUX CITY | A
SIOUX CITY | A
Al TKIN MN
REDWOCD FALLS MN
ROCHESTER MN
W LLMAR WN

Dist(km Status
141.
23.
366.
383.
251.
251.
235.
55.
270.
58.

5 APP BNPDTL
6 CP BDI SDTT
8 CP MOD BMPCDT
3 PLN DTVPLN
9 LIC BLCDT

9 PLN DTVPLN
1 CP BDFCDTT
9 LIC BLTTL

8 CP BDI SDTT
3 CP BDFCDTT

No.
-20060720ADB

Application Ref.

No.

- 20090825BEG
- 20090504ABS
- 20080620AMG
- DTVP1395

- 20070129AAZ
- DTVP1396
-20060331BI W
-198908311 G
- 20060330AKQ
- 20090617ADD



39
40
40
40
40
40
42
42
43

K39FE W LLMAR MWN
K40JS-D FROST MN

K40JK-D GRANI TE FALLS MWN
K18HP JACKSON MN
K40BU ST. JAMES WMN
K40FZ BROCKI NGS SD
KSAX ALEXANDRI A WN
KSAX ALEXANDRI A WN

K49JU-D JACKSON MN

58.
188.

141.
109.
107.
104.
104.
141.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di stance

OB pPpoOOTIOOOW

LIC
LIC

APP

CP MOD

PLN
APP

BLTT - 20020212AAC
BLDTT - 20090730ACL
BDCCDTL -20061018ADF
BDI SDTL - 20090610ADE
BDFCDTL - 20090610ADQ
BDFCDTT  -20060331BAF
BMPCDT - 20090415A1 U
DTVPLN - DTVP1506

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal y
Chann
39

Chan
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
40
40
40
40
40
42
42
43

Anal ysi s of

sis of current record
el Cal |
K39CH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal | Cty/State
NEW JACKSON MN
K55CK OLI VIA MN
KFPX- TV NEWON | A
KFPX NEWION | A
KVEG SIQUX CITY | A
KVEG SIQUX CITY | A
K39GG Al TKIN MN
K39JlI FROST WN
K39JlI FROST WN
K69DP GRANI TE FALLS
K56 HW ROCHESTER MN
K39FE W LLMAR WN
K39FE W LLMAR WN
K40JS-D FROST WN
K40JK-D GRANI TE FALLS WN
K18HP JACKSON MN
K40BU ST. JAMES MN
K40FZ BROOKI NGS SD
KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN
KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN

K49JU-D JACKSON MN

Cty/State
REDWOCD FALLS MN

Interference to Affected Station 12

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Di st (km Status

105.

75.
322.
335.
240.
240.
237.
135.
135.

55.
216.

68.

68.
135.

55.
105.

57.
144,
128.
128.
105.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uation di stance

NP PRPROONOOWWOOHOOOWMWOOWWWOWONN

APP
cP
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
PLN
cP
LIC
APP
cP
cP
cP
LIC
LIC
cP
APP
cP
cP
CP MOD
PLN
APP

-198908311 G

Application Ref. No.

BNPDTL - 20090825BEG
BDI SDTT  -20090504ABS
BMPCDT - 20080620AMG
DTVPLN - DTVP1395

BLCDT - 20070129AAZ
DTVPLN - DTVP1396

BDFCDTT  -20060331BI W
BLTTL -20070316AAP
BSTA - 20061006 AAF
BDI STTL -20060720ADB
BDI SDTT - 20060330AKQ
BDFCDTT  -20090617ADD
BLTT -20020212AAC
BLDTT - 20090730ACL
BDCCDTL - 20061018ADF
BDI SDTL - 20090610ADE
BDFCDTL -20090610ADQ
BDFCDTT - 20060331BAF
BMPCDT - 20090415A1 U
DTVPLN - DTVP1506

USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station 13



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
40 K40CO STORM LAKE | A BLTTL - 20040310AAG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
39 KVEG SIOUX CITY | A 100.9 LIC BLCDT -20070129AAZ
39 KVEG SIQUX CITY | A 100.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1396
40 K40JX-D AMES | A 128.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ATC
40 K401 J-D MANHATTAN KS 400.4 LIC BLDTL -20080625ABL
40 K401 J-D TOPEKA KS 405.8 CP BPDTL - 20080818AAG
40 K40JT ALBERT LEA MN 169.8 APP BDI STT - 20060703AAX
40 K40JT ALBERT LEA MN 169.8 LIC BLTT -20070427ADN
40 K40JS-D FROST WN 133.6 CP BDI STTL - 20060912AEO
40 K40JS-D FROST WN 133.6 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACL
40 K40JK-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 242.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061018ADF
40 K18HP JACKSON MN 103.9 APP BSTA - 20090727AFK
40 K18HP JACKSON MN 103.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20090610ADE
40 KPXM TV ST. CLOUD MN 318.7 LIC BLCDT - 20030903AAU
40 KPXM ST. CLOUD MN 318.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1437
40 KPXM TV ST. CLOUD MN 304.7 CP BPCDT -20080620AMB
40 K40BU ST. JAMES MN 163.1 CP BDFCDTL - 20090610ADQ
40 K40JWD MACON MO 382.9 CP BDFCDTL  -20070220ABY
40 K40FZ BROOKI NGS SD 234.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331BAF
41 KTl V SIQUX CITY | A 100.9 CP BPCDT -19991101AIH
41 KTl V SIQUX CITY | A 100.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1465
41 K41EG D JACKSON MN 103.9 LIC BLDTT -20090813ABH
41 K41EG D JACKSON MN 103.9 APP BPDTL - 20090930ACG
41 K411Z-D ST. JAMES MN 163.1 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAK
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 103.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
40 K40JT ALBERT LEA WN BDI STT - 20060703AAX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
36 KAAL AUSTI N WN 67.4 APP BPCDT - 20080422AAE
36 KAAL AUSTI N WN 16.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1331
39 K56 HW ROCHESTER MN 94.1 CP BDI SDTT - 20060330AKQ
40 K40JX-D AMES | A 185.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ATC
40 K40CO STORM LAKE | A 169.8 LIC BLTTL - 20040310AAG
40 K40JS-D FROST WMN 45.8 CP BDI STTL - 20060912AEO
40 K40JS-D FROST WN 45.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACL
40 K40JK-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 219.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061018ADF
40 K18HP JACKSON MN 131.1 APP BSTA -20090727AFK



40
40
40
40
40
40
40
41
41
41
42
42
42
55
43

K18HP
KPXM TV
KPXM
KPXM TV
K40BU
K40BU
K40FZ
K41EG D
K41EG D
K41l z-D
KI MT

KI M

KI MT
DK55FJ
K49JU-D

JACKSON MN
ST. CLOUD WMN
ST. CLOUD MN
ST. CLOUD MN
ST. JAMES WMN
ST. JAMES WMN
BROCKI NGS SD
JACKSON MN
JACKSON MN
ST. JAMES WMN
MASON CITY | A
MASON CITY | A
MASON CITY | A
AUSTI N MN
JACKSON MN

131.
197.
197.
160.
112.
112.
283.
131.
131.
112.

55.

51.

55.

17.
131.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di st ance

RPUOWONRRORMRMNOOR

BDI SDTL - 20090610ADE
BLCDT - 20030903AAU
DTVPLN - DTVP1437
BPCDT - 20080620ANVB
BPTTL - 20080602AHQ
BDFCDTL - 20090610ADQ
BDFCDTT  -20060331BAF
BLDTT -20090813ABH
BPDTL - 20090930ACG
BLDTT - 20090813AAK
BLCDT -20071113AEE
DTVPLN - DTVP1496
BPCDT - 20080613AAA
BLTTL -19920313JJ

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB H R BB R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of current
el Cal |
K40JT

Chann
40

Chan
36
36
39
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
41
41
41
42
42
42
55
43

Anal ysi s of

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KAAL
KAAL
K56HW
K40JX-D
K40CO
K40JS-D
K40JS-D
K40JK-D
K18HP
K18HP
KPXM TV
KPXM
KPXM TV
K40BU
K40BU
K40FZ
K41EG D
K41EG D
K41l z-D
KI MT
KI MT
KI MT
DK55F]
K49JU-D

record
Cty/State
ALBERT LEA MN

Cty/State
AUSTIN WN
AUSTIN WN
ROCHESTER MN
AMES | A
STORM LAKE | A
FROST WN
FROST WN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
JACKSON MN
JACKSON MN
ST. CLOUD MN
ST. CLOUD MN
ST. CLOUD MN
ST. JAMES MN
ST. JAMES MN
BROOKI NGS SD
JACKSON MN
JACKSON MN
ST. JAMES MN
MASON CITY | A
MASON CITY | A
MASON CITY | A
AUSTI N MN
JACKSON MN

Interference to Affected Station

Application Ref.

15

BLTT

Di st (km Status

67.
16.
94.
185.
169.
45,
45,
219.
131.
131.
197.
197.
160.
112.
112.
283.
131.
131.
112.
55.
51.
55.
17.
131.

POOOTWONFRPFPRPORAARRRPPOOREPNOOONE, OPN

APP
PLN
cP
cP
LIC
cP
LIC
cP
APP
APP
LIC
PLN

No.
-20070427ADN

Application Ref. No.
BPCDT - 20080422AAE
DTVPLN - DTVP1331

BDI SDTT - 20060330AKQ
BDCCDTL - 20061030ATC
BLTTL - 20040310AAG
BDI STTL - 20060912AEO
BLDTT - 20090730ACL
BDCCDTL - 20061018ADF
BSTA -20090727AFK
BDI SDTL - 20090610ADE
BLCDT - 20030903AAU
DTVPLN - DTVP1437
BPCDT -20080620AMB
BPTTL -20080602AHQ
BDFCDTL - 20090610ADQ
BDFCDTT - 20060331BAF
BLDTT -20090813ABH
BPDTL - 20090930ACG
BLDTT - 20090813AAK
BLCDT -20071113AEE
DTVPLN - DTVP1496
BPCDT - 20080613AAA
BLTTL -19920313JJ

USERRECORD- 01



Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di stance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Chann
40

Chan
36
36
39
39
39
39
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
41
41
41
41
42
42
42

Anal ysi s

of

Interference to Affected Station

Di st (km Status
113.
62.
0.
0.
137.
196.
179.
133.
45.
45.
188.
85.
85.
200.
200.
175.
79.
79.
242,
188.
85.
85.
78.
99.
91.
99.

16

Application Ref.
BDI STTL

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
K40JS-D FROST MN
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Cal | Cty/State

KAAL AUSTIN MN
KAAL AUSTIN MWN
K39JlI FROST MN
K39JI FROST MN
K56 HW ROCHESTER MN
K39FE W LLMAR WN
K40JX-D AMES | A
K40CO STORM LAKE | A
K40JT ALBERT LEA MN
K40JT ALBERT LEA MN
K40JK-D GRANI TE FALLS MN
K18HP JACKSON MN
K18HP JACKSON MN
KPXM TV ST. CLOUD MN
KPXM ST. CLOUD WMN
KPXM TV ST. CLOUD MN
K40BU ST. JAMES WMN
K40BU ST. JAMES WMN
K40FZ BROOKI NGS SD
K41KG-D GRANI TE FALLS MN
K41EG- D JACKSON MN
K41EG- D JACKSON WN
K411 zZ-D ST. JAMES WMN
KI M MASON CITY | A
KI MP MASON CITY | A
KI M MASON CITY | A
K49JU-D JACKSON WN

43

85.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di stance

1 APP BPCDT

6 PLN DTVPLN
0 LIC BLTTL

0 APP BSTA

2 CP BDI SDTT
7 CP BDFCDTT
1 CpP BDCCDTL
6 LIC BLTTL

8 APP BDI STT
8 LIC BLTT

8 CP BDCCDTL
6 APP BSTA

6 APP BDI SDTL
6 LIC BLCDT

6 PLN DTVPLN
7 CP BPCDT

0 CP BPTTL

0 CP BDFCDTL
1 CP BDFCDTT
8 CP BDCCDTL
6 LIC BLDTT

6 APP BPDTL

8 LIC BLDTT

2 LIC BLCDT

6 PLN DTVPLN
2 CP BPCDT

6 APP

No.
- 20060912AEO

Application Ref.

No.

- 20080422AAE
- DTVP1331

-20070316AAP
- 20061006 AAF
- 20060330AKQ
- 20090617ADD
- 20061030ATC
- 20040310AAG
- 20060703AAX
-20070427ADN
- 20061018ADF
-20090727AFK
- 20090610ADE
- 20030903AAU
- DTVP1437

- 20080620ANMVB
- 20080602AHQ
-20090610ADQ
- 20060331BAF
-20061018ADD
- 20090813ABH
- 20090930ACG
- 20090813AAK
-20071113AEE
- DTVP1496

- 20080613AAA

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Chann

Anal ysi s

of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
K18HP JACKSON MN

40

Interference to Affected Station

17

Application Ref.
BSTA

No.
- 20090727AFK



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
36 KWSD Sl QUX FALLS SD 127.7 CP BPCDT -20080321ACM
36 KWSD S| QUX FALLS SD 127.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1344
39 K39FE W LLMAR WN 173.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ADD
40 K40JX-D AMES | A 207.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ATC
40 K40CO STORM LAKE | A 103.9 LIC BLTTL - 20040310AAG
40 K40JT ALBERT LEA MN 131.1 APP BDI STT - 20060703AAX
40 K40JT ALBERT LEA MN 131.1 LIC BLTT -20070427ADN
40 K40JS-D FROST WN 85.6 CP BDI STTL - 20060912AEO
40 K40JS-D FROST WN 85.6 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACL
40 K40JK-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061018ADF
40 KPXM TV ST. CLOUD MN 222.5 LIC BLCDT - 20030903AAU
40 KPXM ST. CLOUD MN 222.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1437
40 KPXM TV ST. CLOUD MN 219.1 CP BPCDT - 20080620AMB
40 K40BU ST. JAMES MN 64.3 CP BPTTL - 20080602AHQ
40 K40BU ST. JAMES MN 64.3 CP BDFCDTL - 20090610ADQ
40 K40FZ BROOKI NGS SD 163.9 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331BAF
40 K40FZ BROOKI NGS SD 163.9 LIC BLTTL - 20020903ABX
41 K41KG- D GRANITE FALLS WN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADD
41 K41EG D JACKSON N 0.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090813ABH
41 K41EG D JACKSON MWN 0.0 APP BPDTL - 20090930ACG
41 K41l z-D ST. JAMES MN 64.4 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAK
47 KDLT-TV SI QUX FALLS SD 126.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050829AAT
47 KDLT-TV SI QUX FALLS SD 126.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1689
55 K55FL SPENCER | A 38.7 LIC BLTTL -198903311 P
55 K55FL SPENCER | A 38.7 APP BSTA - 20090305AAZ
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MWN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
40 K40BU ST. JAMES MN BLTTL -199511203Z

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
36 KAAL AUSTI N WN 127.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1331
39 K56 HW ROCHESTER MN 180.5 CP BDI SDTT - 20060330AKQ
39 K39FE W LLMAR WN 122.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ADD
40 K40JX-D AMES | A 246.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ATC
40 K40CO STORM LAKE | A 163.1 LIC BLTTL - 20040310AAG
40 K40JT ALBERT LEA WN 112. 4 APP BDI STT - 20060703AAX
40 K40JT ALBERT LEA MN 112.4 LIC BLTT -20070427ADN
40 K40JS-D FROST WN 79.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060912AEO
40 K40JS-D FROST WMN 79.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACL
40 K40JK-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061018ADF
40 K18HP JACKSON MN 64.3 APP BSTA - 20090727AFK
40 K18HP JACKSON MN 64.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090610ADE
40 KPXM TV ST. CLOUD MN 158.2 LIC BLCDT - 20030903AAU



40 KPXM

40 KPXM TV
40 K40FZ

40 K40FZ

41 K41KG D
41 K41EG D
41 K41EG D
41 K41l Z-D
41 K41l Z-D
43 K49JU-D

ST. CLOUD WN

ST. CLOUD WMN
BROOKI NGS SD
BROOKI NGS SD
GRANI TE FALLS MN
JACKSON MN
JACKSON MN

ST. JAMES MN

ST. JAMES MN
JACKSON MN

158.
156.
174.
174.
109.

64.

64.

64.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

2 PLN DTVPLN
8 CP BPCDT

7 CP BDFCDTT
7 LIC BLTTL

8 CP BDCCDTL
3 LIC BLDTT

3 APP BPDTL

3 CP BPTTL

3 LIC BLDTT

3 APP

- DTVP1437

- 20080620ANMVB
- 20060331BAF
- 20020903ABX
-20061018ADD
- 20090813ABH
- 20090930ACG
- 20080604AAS
- 20090813AAK

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
40 K40BU ST. JAMES WMN

19

Application Ref.
BPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |

36 KAAL

39 K56 HW
39 K39FE
40 K40JX- D
40 K40CO
40 K40JT
40 K40JT
40 K40JS-D
40 K40JS-D
40 K40JK- D
40 K18HP
40 K18HP
40 KPXM TV
40 KPXM

40 KPXM TV
40 K40FZ
40 K40FZ
41 K41KG D
41 K41EG D
41 K41EG D
41 K41l Z-D
41 K41l Z-D
43 K49JU- D

Cty/State
AUSTIN WN
ROCHESTER MN
W LLMAR WN
AMES | A
STORM LAKE | A
ALBERT LEA MN
ALBERT LEA MN
FROST WMN
FROST WMN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
JACKSON MN
JACKSON MN
ST. CLOUD MN
ST. CLOUD MN
ST. CLOUD MN
BROOKI NGS SD
BROOKI NGS SD
GRANI TE FALLS MN
JACKSON MN
JACKSON MN
ST. JAMES MN
ST. JAMES MN
JACKSON MN

Di st (km Status
127.
180.
122.
246.
163.
112.
112.
79.
79.
109.
64.
64.
158.
158.
156.
174.
174.
109.
64.
64.

0.
0.
64.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cel

eval uati on di st ance

5 PLN DTVPLN

5 CP BDI SDTT
8 CP BDFCDTT
5 CP BDCCDTL
1 LIC BLTTL

4 APP BDI STT

4 LIC BLTT

0 CP BDI STTL
0 LIC BLDTT

8 CP BDCCDTL
3 APP BSTA

3 APP BDI SDTL
2 LIC BLCDT

2 PLN DTVPLN

8 CP BPCDT

7 CP BDFCDTT
7 LIC BLTTL

8 CP BDCCDTL
3 LIC BLDTT

3 APP BPDTL

3 CP BPTTL

3 LIC BLDTT

3 APP

No.
-20080602AHQ

Application Ref.

No.

- DTVP1331

- 20060330AKQ
- 20090617ADD
- 20061030ATC
- 20040310AAG
- 20060703AAX
-20070427ADN
- 20060912AEO
- 20090730ACL
- 20061018ADF
-20090727AFK
- 20090610ADE
- 20030903AAU
- DTVP1437

- 20080620ANMVB
- 20060331BAF
- 20020903ABX
-20061018ADD
- 20090813ABH
- 20090930ACG
- 20080604AAS
- 20090813AAK

USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
40 K40BU ST. JAMES MN BPTTL - 20090916ACU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
36 KAAL AUSTI N WN 127.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1331
39 K56 HW ROCHESTER MN 180.5 CP BDI SDTT - 20060330AKQ
39 K39FE W LLMAR WN 122.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ADD
40 K40JX-D AMES | A 246.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ATC
40 K40CO STORM LAKE | A 163.1 LIC BLTTL - 20040310AAG
40 K40JT ALBERT LEA MN 112. 4 APP BDI STT - 20060703AAX
40 K40JS-D FROST WN 79.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060912AEO
40 K40JS-D FROST WN 79.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACL
40 K40JK-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061018ADF
40 K18HP JACKSON MN 64.3 APP BSTA -20090727AFK
40 K18HP JACKSON MN 64.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090610ADE
40 KPXM TV ST. CLOUD MN 158.2 LIC BLCDT -20030903AAU
40 KPXM ST. CLOUD MN 158.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1437
40 KPXM TV ST. CLOUD MN 156.8 CP BPCDT - 20080620AMB
40 K40FZ BROOKI NGS SD 174.7 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331BAF
41 K41KG- D GRANI TE FALLS WN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADD
41 K41EG D JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLDTT -20090813ABH
41 K41EG D JACKSON MN 64.3 APP BPDTL - 20090930ACG
41 K411 Z-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BPTTL - 20080604AAS
41 K411Z-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAK
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 64.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
41 K41l Z-D ST. JAMES WMN BPTTL - 20080604 AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
40 K40JS-D FROST WMN 78.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACL
40 K40JK-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 110.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061018ADF
40 K18HP JACKSON MN 64.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090610ADE
40 K40BU ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BPTTL - 20080602AHQ
40 K40BU ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BDFCDTL - 20090610ADQ
40 K40FZ BROOKI NGS SD 175.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331BAF
41 KTl V SIQUX CITY | A 214.1 CP BPCDT -19991101AI H
41 KTl V SIQUX CITY | A 214.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1465
41 K58CM DULUTH MN 354.8 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331AC



41 K41JK-D GRAND RAPI DS WN 353.6 CP BDFCDTL -20070321ADC
41 K41KG-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 110.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061018ADD
41 K41EG- D JACKSON MN 64.4 LIC BLDTT - 20090813ABH
41 K41EG D JACKSON MN 64.4 APP BPDTL - 20090930ACG
42 K42HX-D JACKSON MN 64.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACT
42 K42AV ST. JAMES WMN 0.3 CP BPTTL - 20080602AHS
56 K561 T ST. JAMES WMN 0.3 CP BNPTTL - 20000831BSF
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 64.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal |
42 Kl MT

Cty/State
MASON CITY | A

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT -20071113AEE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42  WOQRF-TV ROCKFORD | L 316.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070207ABW
42  WOQRF-TV ROCKFORD | L 317.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1497
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN 315.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN 315.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1506
42  WPNE-TV GREEN BAY W 390.6 LIC BMLEDT - 20040818AAP
42  WPNE GREEN BAY W 390.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1523
43 KFXB- TV DUBUQUE | A 200.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080911ABE
43 KFXB DUBUQUE | A 200.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1534
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 184.6 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal |
42 Kl MT

Cty/State
MASON CITY | A

Application Ref. No.
BPCDT - 20080613AAA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42  WXRF-TV ROCKFORD | L 316.9 CP MDD BMPCDT -20070207ABW
42  WXRF-TV ROCKFORD | L 317.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1497
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A IWN 315.1 CP MCD BMPCDT - 20090415A1 U
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A IWN 315.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1506
42  WPNE- TV GREEN BAY W 390.6 LIC BMLEDT - 20040818AAP
42  WPNE GREEN BAY W 390.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1523
43 KFXB- TV DUBUQUE | A 200.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080911ABE
43 KFXB DUBUQUE | A 200.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1534



43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 184.6 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
42 K42HX- D JACKSON MN BDCCDTL - 20061019ACT

(NOTE: THI' S AFFECTED STATION | S A DI G TAL COVPANI ON CHANNEL CP TO A LPTV STATI ON
THAT NOW OPERATES ON CHANNEL 35 AS DI G TAL; THEREFORE, THI S AFFECTED STATI ON
SHOULD BE CANCELLED BY THE FCC.)

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
42 K42AV ST. JAMES MN BPTTL - 20080602AHS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
41 K41KG- D GRANI TE FALLS WN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADD
41 K41EG D JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLDTT -20090813ABH
41 K41EG D JACKSON MN 64.3 APP BPDTL - 20090930ACG
41 K41l Z-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BPTTL - 20080604AAS
41 K411Z-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAK
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 167.2 LIC BLCDT -20071113AEE
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 163.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1496
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 167.2 CP BPCDT - 20080613AAA
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A MN 182.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN 182.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1506
42 K42HX-D JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACT
42 K42FI WATERTOMNN SD 216.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331BET
43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A 151.9 CP BDI SDTT - 20090601AQZ
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 24.7 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
43 K51GL VESTA MN 82.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
57 K57KD-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFI
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 64.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.



42 K42AV ST. JAMES WMN BPTTL - 20090916ACR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
41 K41KG- D GRANI TE FALLS WN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADD
41 K41EG D JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLDTT -20090813ABH
41 K41EG D JACKSON MN 64.3 APP BPDTL - 20090930ACG
41 K41l Z-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BPTTL - 20080604AAS
41 K411Z-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAK
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 167.2 LIC BLCDT -20071113AEE
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 163.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1496
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 167.2 CP BPCDT - 20080613AAA
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN 182.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN 182.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1506
42 K42HX-D JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACT
42 K42FI WATERTOMNN SD 216.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331BET
43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A 151.9 CP BDI SDTT - 20090601AQZ
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 24.7 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
43 K51GL VESTA MN 82.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
57 K57KD-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFI
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 64.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
42 K42AV ST. JAMES MN BLTTL -19970507JP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
41 K41KG- D GRANI TE FALLS WN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADD
41 K41EG D JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLDTT -20090813ABH
41 K41EG D JACKSON MN 64.3 APP BPDTL - 20090930ACG
41 K411Z-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BPTTL - 20080604AAS
41 K411Z-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAK
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 167.2 LIC BLCDT -20071113AEE
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 163.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1496
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 167.2 CP BPCDT -20080613AAA
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A MN 182.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN 182.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1506
42 K42HX-D JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACT
42 K42FI WATERTON SD 216.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331BET
43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A 151.9 CP BDI SDTT  -20090601AQZ
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 24.7 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
43 K51GL VESTA MN 82.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
57 K57KD-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFI
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 64.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R



Chann

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
KAUN- LP S| QUX FALLS SD

42

Chan
34
34
34
39
39
41
41
41
41
41
41
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
49
49
49
43

Interference to Affected Station

28

Application Ref.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KUSD- TV
KUSD- TV
KUSD- TV
KMEG
KMEG
KTI V
KTI V
K41KG D
K41EG D
K41EG D
K41l Z-D
KI MT
KI MT
KI MT
KSAX
KSAX
K42HX- D
K42FI
K42FI
K25AA
K43JE-D
K51G-
KPTP-LD
K43FX-D
KAZS- LD
K43KX- D
KPTH
KPTH
KPTH- DR
K49JU-D

Cty/State
VERM LLI ON SD
VERM LLI ON SD
VERM LLI ON SD
SIQUX CITY | A
SIQUX CITY | A
SIOUX CITY | A
SIOUX CITY | A
GRANI TE FALLS
JACKSON MN
JACKSON MN
ST. JAMES MN
MASON CITY | A
MASON CITY | A
MASON CITY | A
ALEXANDRI A WMN
ALEXANDRI A WMN
JACKSON MN
WATERTOMNN SD
WATERTOMNN SD
ROCK RAPIDS | A
LAKE CRYSTAL WN
VESTA MN
NORFOLK NE
O NEILL NE
SQUTH SIOQUX CI TY NE
WATERTOMN SD
SIOUX CITY | A
SIQUX CITY | A
SIQUX CITY | A
JACKSON MN

No.
-198805271 |

Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
54.0 LIC BLEDT - 20060908AAD
54.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1268
54.0 CP BPEDT - 20090527AGS

113.6 LIC BLCDT -20070129AAZ
113.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1396
113.6 CP BPCDT -19991101AIH
113.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1465
168.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADD
141.2 LIC BLDTT -20090813ABH
141.2 APP BPDTL - 20090930ACG
183.5 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAK
325.3 LIC BLCDT -20071113AEE
316.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1496
325.3 CP BPCDT -20080613AAA
270.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
270.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1506
141.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACT
151.3 LIC BLTT -20040604ABI
151.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331BET
47.5 CP BDI SDTT  -20090601AQZ
204.2 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
145.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
174.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASN
194.2 LIC BLDTT -20090716AAU
121.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASP
151.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AAC
113.6 CP BPCDT -19991101AGWN
113.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1737
113.6 APP BPRM - 20080620A0R
141.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di stance

BHHABHBHHBHH BB HBH B R R R R R R R R

Chann

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
KRPG LP DES MO NES | A

43

Interference to Affected Station

29

Application Ref.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
-19980717JB



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

35 KHI N RED OAK | A 145.6 LIC BLEDT -20051116AED
35 KHI N RED QAK | A 145.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286

39 KFPX- TV NEWON | A 27.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AMG
39 KFPX NEWION | A 37.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1395

42 K42HI MUSCATI NE | A 205.6 APP BDFCDTT  -20060331AND
43 KFXB- TV DUBUQUE | A 262.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080911ABE
43 KFXB DUBUQUE | A 262.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1534

43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A 294.8 CP BDI SDTT  -20090601ACZ
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL MWN 280.7 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
43 K51CGL VESTA WN 358.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
43 K62EV W NONA MN 314.3 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331ACL
43 NEW KI RKSVI LLE MO 176.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQZ
43 KPTP-LD NORFOLK NE 318.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASN
43 KPTM OVAHA NE 231.6 LIC BLCDT - 20051107AFO
43 KPTM OVAHA NE 231.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1545

43 KPTM OVAHA NE 231.6 APP BMPCDT - 20040609AAB
43 KAZS-LD SOUTH SIQUX G TY NE 257.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASP
43 NEW EAU CLAIRE W 391.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYV
44 K44FK WATERLOO | A 135.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20060327ACA
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 253.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 KFXB- TV DUBUQUE | A BMPCDT - 20080911ABE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 200.3 LIC BLCDT -20071113AEE
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 203.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1496
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 200.3 CP BPCDT -20080613AAA
42  WOQRF-TV ROCKFORD | L 121.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070207ABW
42  WOQRF-TV ROCKFORD | L 122.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1497
43  WCPX-TV CHI CAGO I L 255.8 LIC BLCDT -20010226ABH
43 WCPX CH CAGO I L 255.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1535
43  WCPX-TV CH CAGO I L 255.3 APP BPCDT - 20080619AI L
43  WARS-TV MAYVILLE W 198.4 APP BPCDT - 20080618ATT
43  WARS-TV MAYVILLE W 198.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1560
43  WARS-TV MAYVILLE W 198.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050825AEW
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 374.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 31



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A BDI SDTT - 20090601AQZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42 K42HX-D JACKSON MN 100.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACT
42 K42FI WATERTON SD 181.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331BET
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 169.8 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
43 K51GL VESTA MN 135.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
43 K62EV W NONA WN 378.3 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331ACL
43 KPTP-LD NORFOLK NE 176.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASN
43 K43FX-D O NEILL NE 222.2 LIC BLDTT -20090716AAU
43 KPTM OMAHA NE 256.3 LIC BLCDT -20051107AFO
43 KPTM OMAHA NE 256.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1545
43 KPTM OMAHA NE 256.3 APP BMPCDT -20040609AAB
43 KAZS- LD SOUTH SIOUX CITY NE 102.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASP
43 K43KX-D WATERTOWN SD 181.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AAC
43 NEW EAU CLAI RE W 410.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYV
44  K44AD-D ST. JAMES MN 152.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAL
44  K44AD-D ST. JAMES MN 152.0 APP BPDTL - 20090929ACZ
44  K44AE W LLMAR WN 219.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACQ
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 100.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 DK43DH AUSTI N WN BLTTL -199209041 D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
36 KAAL AUSTI N WN 49.9 APP BPCDT - 20080422AAE
36 KAAL AUSTI N WN 1.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1331
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 39.7 LIC BLCDT -20071113AEE
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 38.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1496
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 39.7 CP BPCDT - 20080613AAA
42 K42HX-D JACKSON MN 148.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACT
43 KFXB- TV DUBUQUE | A 239.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080911ABE
43 KFXB DUBUQUE | A 239.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1534
43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A 247.5 CP BDI SDTT  -20090601AQZ
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WMN 103.2 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
43 K43HB M NNEAPCLI S MN 149.0 LIC BLTTL - 20070709ACT
43 K51GL VESTA MN 209.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
43 K62EV W NONA WN 133.2 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331ACL
43 NEW Kl RKSVI LLE MO 387.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQZ
43 KPTP-LD NORFOLK NE 385.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASN
43 KPTM OVAHA NE 381.3 LIC BLCDT - 20051107AFO
43 KPTM OVAHA NE 381.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1545
43 KPTM OVAHA NE 381.3 APP BMPCDT - 20040609AAB



43 KAZS-LD SOUTH SIOQUX CITY NE 295.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASP
43 K43KX-D WATERTOWN SD 343.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AAC
43 NEW EAU CLAIRE W 185.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYV
43 WARS- TV MAYVI LLE W 373.0 APP BPCDT - 20080618ATT
43 WARS- TV NMAYVI LLE W 373.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1560

43 WARS- TV NMAYVI LLE W 373.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050825AEW
44 K44FK WATERLOO | A 146.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20060327ACA
44 KBVD-LP AUSTI N MN 12.3 CP BNPTTL - 20000829AEK
44 K44AD-D ST. JAMES MN 127.2 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAL
44 K44AD-D ST. JAMES WMN 127.2 APP BPDTL - 20090929ACZ
46 KXLT-TV ROCHESTER MN 49.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060615ABX
46 KXLT- TV ROCHESTER MN 49.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1647

58 NEW ST. JAMES MN 127.2 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFE
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 148.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN BLDTL - 20071205AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42 K42HX-D JACKSON N 74.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACT
43 KFXB- TV DUBUQUE | A 343.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080911ABE
43 KFXB DUBUQUE | A 343.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1534
43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A 169.8 CP BDI SDTT - 20090601ACQZ
43 K61CM RED LAKE MN 425.3 APP BDI SDTT - 20090824AKY
43 K51GL VESTA MN 106.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
43 K62EV W NONA WN 217.9 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331ACL
43 KPTP-LD NORFOLK NE 334.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASN
43 K43FX-D O NEILL NE 392.0 LIC BLDTT -20090716AAU
43 KPTM OVAHA NE 366.9 LIC BLCDT - 20051107AFO
43 KPTM OVAHA NE 366.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1545
43 KPTM OVAHA NE 366.9 APP BMPCDT - 20040609AAB
43 KAZS-LD SOQUTH SIOUX CITY NE 245.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASP
43 K43KX-D WATERTOMN SD 240.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AAC
43 NEW EAU CLAI RE W 240.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYV
44 K44 ALEXANDRI A IWN 227.7 CP BDFCDTL - 20090811AA0
44  K44AD-D ST. JAMES MN 24.4 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAL
44  K44AD-D ST. JAMES MN 24.4 APP BPDTL - 20090929ACZ
44  K44AE W LLMAR WN 137.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACQ
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MWN 74.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 34



record
Cty/State
LAKE CRYSTAL WN

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
43 K43JE-D

Application Ref. No.
BNPTTL -20000830BJV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MWN 136.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1294
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL WN 136.5 CP BPCDT -20080321ABD
36 KAAL AUSTIN MN 101.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1331
40 KPXM TV ST. CLOUD MN 136.5 CP BPCDT - 20080620AMB
42 K42HX-D JACKSON MN 83.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACT
42 K42AV ST. JAMES WMN 29.4 CP BPTTL - 20080602AHS
43 KFXB- TV DUBUQUE | A 341.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080911ABE
43 KFXB DUBUQUE | A 341.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1534
43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A 177.7 CP BDI SDTT - 20090601AQZ
43 K43JG JACKSON MN 83.2 CP BNPTTL -20000831BSD
43 K43HB M NNEAPOLI S WN 122.5 LIC BLTTL -20070709ACT
43 K51GL VESTA WN 108.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
43 K62EV W NONA WN 212.4 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331ACL
43 KPTP-LD NORFOLK NE 342.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASN
43 K43FX-D O NEILL NE 399.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090716AAU
43 KPTM OVAHA NE 375.3 LIC BLCDT -20051107AFO
43 KPTM OVAHA NE 375.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1545
43 KPTM OVAHA NE 375.3 APP BMPCDT - 20040609AAB
43 KAZS-LD SOUTH SIOUX CITY NE 254.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASP
43 K43KX-D WATERTOMN SD 243.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AAC
43 NEW EAU CLAI RE W 233.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYV
44 K44AD-D ST. JAMES WMN 29.1 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAL
44 K44AD-D ST. JAMES WMN 29.4 CP BPTTL - 20080602AHW
44 K44AD-D ST. JAMES WMN 29.1 APP BPDTL - 20090929ACZ
44 K44AE W LLMAR MN 133.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACQ
45 KSTC-TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 136.5 CP BPCDT -20080321ABG
45 KSTC-TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 136.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1617
58 NEW ST. JAMES WMN 29.1 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFE
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 83.2 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 2
Resul t key: 3
Scenari o 1 Affected station 34 K43JE-D
Bef ore Anal ysi s
Results for: 43N MN LAKE CRYSTAL BNPTTL 20000830BJV CP
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 18252 318.1
not affected by terrain | osses 17510 310.2
lost to NTSC I X 1419 2.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 1419 2.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
42N MN ST. JAMES BPTTL 20080602AHS CP
44A MN ST. JAMES BLDTT 20090813AAL LIC



After Analysis

Results for: 43N MN LAKE CRYSTAL BNPTTL 20000830BJV CP
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 18252 318.1
not affected by terrain | osses 17510 310.2
lost to NTSC | X 1419 2.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 1419 2.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
42N MN ST. JAMES BPTTL 20080602AHS CP
44A MN ST. JAMES BLDTT 20090813AAL LIC
43A MN JACKSON USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0000%
Wor st case new I X 0. 0000% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O )
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 K43HB M NNEAPCLI S MN BLTTL -20070709ACT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 14.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1294
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 14.2 CP BPCDT -20080321ABD
40 KPXM TV ST. CLOUD MN 56.7 LIC BLCDT -20030903AAU
40 KPXM ST. CLOUD MN 56.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1437
40 KPXM TV ST. CLOUD MN 14.2 CP BPCDT -20080620AMB
42 K42HX-D JACKSON MN 205.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACT
43 KFXB- TV DUBUQUE | A 346.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080911ABE
43 KFXB DUBUQUE | A 346.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1534
43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A 293.1 CP BDI SDTT  -20090601AQZ
43 DK43DH  AUSTIN MN 149.0 LIC BLTTL -199209041 D
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 131.1 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
43 K61CM RED LAKE MN 346.2 APP BDI SDTT - 20090824AKY
43 K51GL VESTA MN 183.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
43 K62EV W NONA WN 171.5 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331ACL
43 KAZS-LD SOUTH SIOUX CITY NE 376.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASP
43 K43KX-D WATERTOWN SD 302.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AAC
43 NEW EAU CLAI RE W 146.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYV
44  K44CGH ALEXANDRI A MN 200.1 CP BDFCDTL  -20090811AA0
44  K44AD-D ST. JAMES MN 142.5 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAL
44  K44AD-D ST. JAMES MN 142.5 APP BPDTL - 20090929ACZ



44 K44AE W LLMAR MWN 140.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACQ

45 KSTC-TV M NNEAPOLI S MN 14.2 CP BPCDT - 20080321ABG
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S MN 14.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1617
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 205.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 K51GL VESTA MN BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

42 K42HX-D JACKSON N 105.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACT
42 K42FI WATERTOMWN SD 135.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331BET
43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A 135.4 CP BDI SDTT - 20090601AQZ
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WMN 106.3 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
43 K61CM RED LAKE MN 375.0 APP BDI SDTT - 20090824AKY
43 K62EV W NONA WN 316.0 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331ACL
43 KPTP-LD NORFOLK NE 311.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASN
43 K43FX-D O NEILL NE 338.5 LIC BLDTT - 20090716AAU
43 KPTM OVAHA NE 384.1 LIC BLCDT - 20051107AFO
43 KPTM OVAHA NE 384.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1545

43 KPTM OVAHA NE 384.1 APP BMPCDT - 20040609AAB
43 KAZS-LD SOQUTH SIOUX CITY NE 235.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASP
43 K43KX-D WATERTOMWN SD 135.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AAC
43 NEW EAU CLAI RE W 322.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYV
44  K44CcH ALEXANDRI A IWN 161.1 CP BDFCDTL  -20090811AA0
44  K44AD-D ST. JAMES MN 82.6 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAL
44  K44AD-D ST. JAMES MN 82.6 APP BPDTL - 20090929ACZ
44  K44AE W LLMAR WN 83.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACQ
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MWN 105.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 K62EV W NONA WN BDI SDTT  -20060331ACL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 109.5 LIC BLCDT -20071113AEE
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 124.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1496
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 109.5 CP BPCDT - 20080613AAA

43 KFXB- TV DUBUQUE | A 184.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080911ABE



43 KFXB DUBUQUE | A 184.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1534

43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A 378.3 CP BDI SDTT  -20090601AC0Z
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL MN 217.9 LIC BLDTL -20071205AAT
43 K51G- VESTA MN 316.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
43 KAZS-LD SQUTH SIOQUX CITY NE 428.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASP
43 NEW EAU CLAI RE W 83.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYV
43  WARS-TV MNAYVILLE W 253.2 APP BPCDT - 20080618ATT
43  WARS-TV MAYVILLE W 253.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1560

43  WARS-TV MAYVILLE W 253.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050825AEW
44 K44FK WATERLOO | A 186.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20060327ACA
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 278.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 KPTP- LD NORFOLK NE BDCCDTL - 20061030ASN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A 176.6 CP BDI SDTT - 20090601AQZ
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 334.0 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
43 K51GL VESTA MN 311.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
43 K43FX-D O NEILL NE 114.9 LIC BLDTT -20090716AAU
43 KPTM OMAHA NE 141.1 LIC BLCDT -20051107AFO
43 KPTM OMAHA NE 141.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1545
43 KPTM OVAHA NE 141.1 APP BMPCDT - 20040609AAB
43 KAZS- LD SOUTH SIOUX CITY NE 90.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASP
43 K43KX-D WATERTOWN SD 316.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AAC
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 259.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 K43FX-D O NEILL NE BLDTT -20090716AAU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A 222.2 CP BDI SDTT - 20090601AQZ
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 392.0 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
43 K51GL VESTA MN 338.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
43 KPTP-LD NORFOLK NE 114.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASN
43 KPTM OMAHA NE 250.4 LIC BLCDT -20051107AFO
43 KPTM OMAHA NE 250.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1545



43 KPTM OVAHA NE 250.4 APP BMPCDT - 20040609AAB

43 KAZS-LD SQUTH SIOQUX CITY NE 179.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASP
43 K43KX-D WATERTOMN SD 295.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AAC
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 321.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
43 KPTM OVAHA NE BLCDT - 20051107AFO
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43 K49JU-D JACKSON N 299.2 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BB HBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 KPTM OVAHA NE BMPCDT - 20040609AAB
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 299.2 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 KAZS- LD SQUTH SIOQUX CI TY NE BDCCDTL - 20061030ASP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42 K42HX-D JACKSON MN 171.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACT
43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A 102.2 CP BDI SDTT - 20090601AQZ
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 245.6 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
43 K51GL VESTA MN 235.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
43 K62EV W NONA WN 428.6 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331ACL
43 NEW Kl RKSVI LLE MO 409.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQZ



43 KPTP-LD NORFOLK NE 90.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASN

43 K43FX-D O NEILL NE 179.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090716AAU

43 KPTM OVAHA NE 156.7 LIC BLCDT -20051107AFO

43 KPTM OVAHA NE 156.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1545

43 KPTM OVAHA NE 156.7 APP BMPCDT - 20040609AAB

43 K43KX-D WATERTOMWN SD 272.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AAC
1

43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 171. APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 K43JW ABERDEEN SD BNPTTL - 20000828AYV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

42 K42FI WATERTON SD 126.9 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331BET
43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A 295.3 CP BDI SDTT - 20090601AQZ
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 366.2 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
43 K61CM RED LAKE MN 372.7 APP BDI SDTT - 20090824AKY
43 K51GL VESTA MN 259.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
43 K43JQ D BI SMARCK ND 232.8 LIC BLDTL - 20090623AC

43 KPTP-LD NORFOLK NE 393.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASN
43 K43FX-D O NEILL NE 335.7 LIC BLDTT -20090716AAU
43 KAZS-LD SOUTH SIOUX CITY NE 371.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASP
43 K43KX-D WATERTOWN SD 126.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AAC
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 346.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
43 K43GX MADI SON SD BLTT -20011101AAE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
36 KWSD S| QUX FALLS SD 65.5 CP BPCDT -20080321ACM
36 KWSD S| QUX FALLS SD 65.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1344
42 K42HX-D JACKSON N 175.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACT
42 K42FI WATERTOMWN SD 104.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331BET
43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A 97.4 CP BDI SDTT  -20090601ACQZ
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 226.8 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
43 K51GL VESTA MN 144. 4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
43 KPTP-LD NORFOLK NE 212.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASN
43 K43FX-D O NEILL NE 204.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090716AAU



43 KPTM OVAHA NE 326.8 LIC BLCDT - 20051107AFO
43 KPTM OVAHA NE 326.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1545

43 KPTM OVAHA NE 326.8 APP BMPCDT - 20040609AAB
43 KAZS-LD SOUTH SIQUX G TY NE 172.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASP
43 K43KX-D WATERTOMWN SD 104.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AAC
44 K44AD-D ST. JAMES WMN 203.6 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAL
44 K44AD-D ST. JAMES WMN 203.6 APP BPDTL - 20090929ACZ
47 KDLT-TV SI QUX FALLS SD 66.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050829AAT
47 KDLT-TV SI QUX FALLS SD 66.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1689

43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 175.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 K43KX- D WATERTOWN SD BDCCDTT  -20061027AAC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

42 K42HX-D JACKSON MN 219.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACT
42 K42FI WATERTOMNN SD 0.0 LIC BLTT -20040604ABI

42 K42FI WATERTON SD 0.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331BET
43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A 181.4 CP BDI SDTT - 20090601AQZ
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 240.8 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
43 K61CM RED LAKE MN 366.6 APP BDI SDTT - 20090824AKY
43 K51GL VESTA MN 135.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
43 K43JQ D BI SMARCK ND 358.3 LIC BLDTL - 20090623ACI

43 KPTP-LD NORFOLK NE 316.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASN
43 K43FX-D O NEILL NE 295.1 LIC BLDTT -20090716AAU
43 KAZS-LD SOUTH SIOUX CITY NE 272.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASP
44  K44CGH ALEXANDRI A WMN 175.4 CP BDFCDTL  -20090811AA0
44  K44AD-D ST. JAMES WN 216.7 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAL
44  K44AD-D ST. JAMES WN 216.7 APP BPDTL - 20090929ACZ
44  K44AE W LLMAR WN 165.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACQ
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 219.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 46

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 NEW EAU CLAI RE W BNPDTL - 20090825AYV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42  WI2DH D SAYNER/ VI LAS COUNTY W 205.0 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080723AAW



43 KFXB- TV
43 KFXB

43 K25AA
43 K43JE-D
43 K51GL
43 K62EV
43 WARS- TV
43 WARS- TV
43 WARS- TV
43 K49JU-D
Pr oposal

DUBUQUE | A
DUBUQUE | A
ROCK RAPIDS | A
LAKE CRYSTAL MN
VESTA MN

W NONA MN

MAYVI LLE W
MAYVI LLE W
MAYVI LLE W
JACKSON MN

causes no interference

257.
257.
410.
240.
322.

83.
275.
275.
275.
311.

AP OOOFRLPWON OO

CP MOD
PLN
cP
LIC
APP
cP
APP
PLN
LIC
APP

BMPCDT - 20080911ABE
DTVPLN - DTVP1534

BDI SDTT  -20090601ACQZ
BLDTL -20071205AAT
BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
BDI SDTT  -20060331ACL
BPCDT - 20080618ATT
DTVPLN - DTVP1560
BLCDT - 20050825AEW
USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Channel

Anal ysis of current record
Cal |
KBVD- LP AUSTI N WN

44

Chan
36
36
42
42
42
43
43
43
43
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
45
45
46
46
48
48
48
43

Anal ysi s of

Cal |
KAAL
KAAL
KI MT
KI MT
KI MT
DK43DH
K43JE-D
K62EV
NEW
K44AB
K44FK
K44GH
K441 L-D
K44Hz- D
K44AD- D
K44AD- D
K44AE
K45EH- D
NEW
KXLT-TV
KXLT-TV
WKOW DR
WKOW TV
WKOW
K49JU-D

Cty/State
AUSTI N MN
AUSTI N MN
MASON CITY | A
MASON CITY | A
MASON CITY | A
AUSTI N WN
LAKE CRYSTAL WN
W NONA WN
EAU CLAI RE W
KEOKUK | A
WATERLQOO | A
ALEXANDRI A WMN
DULUTH WN
HACKENSACK MN
ST. JAMES MN
ST. JAMES MN
W LLMAR WN
JACKSON MN
LA CRCSSE W
ROCHESTER MN
ROCHESTER MN
LA CRCSSE W
LA CRCSSE W
LA CRCSSE W
JACKSON MN

Cty/State

Interference to Affected Station 47

Application Ref. No.

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

BNPTTL

Di st (km Status

38.
13.
32.
36.
32.
12.
111.
120.
173.
386.
146.
316.
352.
380.
136.
136.
231.
160.
131.
38.
38.
132.
132.
132.
160.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell

eval uati on di st ance

NNNNOOOITOONONNAEANWONNOOWOOOITO N O

APP
PLN

TO

- 20000829AEK

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT - 20080422AAE
DTVPLN - DTVP1331
BLCDT -20071113AEE
DTVPLN - DTVP1496
BPCDT - 20080613AAA
BLTTL -199209041 D
BLDTL - 20071205AAT
BDI SDTT  -20060331ACL
BNPDTL - 20090825AYV
BDFCDTT - 20090601APL
BDFCDTT  -20060327ACA
BDFCDTL - 20090811AA0
BDCCDTL - 20061003AET
BDFCDTL - 20070313AAF
BLDTT - 20090813AAL
BPDTL - 20090929ACZ
BDFCDTT  -20090617ACQ
BLDTT - 20090811AAX
BNPDTL - 20090825CAS
BMPCDT - 20060615ABX
DTVPLN - DTVP1647
BPRM - 20080620ACE
DTVPLN - DTVP1724
BMPCDT -20090113ABG

USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 48

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 K44AD- D ST. JAMES MN BLDTT - 20090813AAL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A 152.0 CP BDI SDTT  -20090601AQZ
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 24.4 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
43 K51GL VESTA MN 82.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
43 K43KX-D WATERTOWN SD 216.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AAC
44  K44FK WATERLQOO | A 257.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20060327ACA
44  K44CGH ALEXANDRI A MN 213.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20090811AA0
44 K441 L-D DULUTH MN 354.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003AET
44  K44HZ-D HACKENSACK WMN 313.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20070313AAF
44  K44AE W LLMAR WN 122.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACQ
44  K44AE W LLMAR WN 123.0 LIC BLTT -19810122JL
45 K45EH-D JACKSON MN 64.4 LIC BLDTT - 20090811AAX
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 64.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 49

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 K44AD- D ST. JAMES MN BPTTL - 20080602AHW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
36 KAAL AUSTIN WN 127.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1331
43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A 151.9 CP BDI SDTT - 20090601AQZ
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 24.7 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
43 K51GL VESTA MN 82.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
44  K44FK WATERLQOO | A 257.9 CP BDFCDTT - 20060327ACA
44  K44CGH ALEXANDRI A WN 213.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20090811AA0
44 K441 L-D DULUTH MN 355.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003AET
44  K44HZ-D HACKENSACK WN 313.3 CP BDFCDTL - 20070313AAF
44  K44AE W LLMAR WN 122.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACQ
44  K44AE W LLMAR WN 122.8 LIC BLTT -19810122JL
45 K45EH-D JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090811AAX
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 64.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 50



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 K44AD- D ST. JAMES MN BPDTL - 20090929ACZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A 152.0 CP BDI SDTT - 20090601AQZ
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 24.4 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
43 K51GL VESTA MN 82.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
43 K43KX-D WATERTOWN SD 216.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AAC
44  K44FK WATERLQOO | A 257.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20060327ACA
44  K44CGH ALEXANDRI A WMN 213.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20090811AA0
44 K441 L-D DULUTH MN 354.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003AET
44  K44HZ-D HACKENSACK WN 313.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20070313AAF
44  K44AE W LLMAR WN 122.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACQ
44  K44AE W LLMAR WN 123.0 LIC BLTT -19810122JL
45 K45EH-D JACKSON MN 64.4 LIC BLDTT - 20090811AAX
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 64.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 51

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
44 K44AE W LLMAR WN BDFCDTT  -20090617ACQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A 219.0 CP BDI SDTT  -20090601AQZ
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 137.1 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
43 K51GL VESTA MN 83.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
43 K43KX-D WATERTOMN SD 165.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AAC
44  K44FK WATERLOO | A 370.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20060327ACA
44 K44 ALEXANDRI A IWN 90.9 CP BDFCDTL - 20090811AA0
44  K44|L-D DULUTH MN 288.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003AET
44  K44HZ-D HACKENSACK WN 199.7 CP BDFCDTL - 20070313AAF
44  K44AD-D ST. JAMES MN 122.9 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAL
44  K44AD-D ST. JAMES MN 122.9 APP BPDTL - 20090929ACZ
44  KVLY-TV FARGO ND 297.1 LIC BLCDT - 20070430AXW
44  KVLY-TV FARGO ND 297.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1584
45 K45EH- D JACKSON N 173.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090811AAX
43 K49JU-D JACKSON WN 173.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 52



Chann

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
K44AE W LLMAR MN

44

Chan
40
40
42
42
43
43
43
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
45
43

Application Ref.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KPXM TV
KPXM
KSAX
KSAX
K43JE-D
K51G-
K43KX-D
K44FK
K44GH
K44GH
K441 L-D
K44Hz- D
K44AD- D
K44AD- D
K44AD- D
KVLY- TV
KVLY- TV
K45EH- D
K49JU-D

Cty/State
ST. CLOUD MN
ST. CLOUD MN
ALEXANDRI A IWN
ALEXANDRI A IWN
LAKE CRYSTAL WN
VESTA MN
WATERTOWN SD
WATERLQO | A
ALEXANDRI A IWN
ALEXANDRI A IWN
DULUTH MN
HACKENSACK MN
ST. JAMES MN
ST. JAMES MN
ST. JAMES MN
FARGO ND
FARGO ND
JACKSON MN
JACKSON MN

Di st (km) Status

107.3 LIC
107.3 PLN
60.2 CP MOD
60.2 PLN
137.2 LIC
83.6 APP
165.5 CP
370.5 CP
90.8 CP
90.8 LIC
288.8 CP
199.7 CP
123.0 LIC
122.8 CP
123.0 APP
297.0 LIC
297.0 PLN
173.8 LIC
173.8 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uation di stance

No.
-19810122JL

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT - 20030903AAU
DTVPLN - DTVP1437

BMPCDT - 20090415A1 U
DTVPLN - DTVP1506

BLDTL - 20071205AAT
BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
BDCCDTT  -20061027AAC
BDFCDTT - 20060327ACA
BDFCDTL - 20090811AA0
BLTTL -20041110ABW
BDCCDTL - 20061003AET
BDFCDTL - 20070313AAF
BLDTT - 20090813AAL
BPTTL - 20080602AHW
BPDTL - 20090929ACZ
BLCDT - 20070430AXW
DTVPLN - DTVP1584

BLDTT - 20090811AAX

USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Chann

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
KCW5- LP S| QUX FALLS SD

44

Chan
36
36
41
41
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
44
44

Interference to Affected Station

53

Application Ref.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KWSD
KWSD
KTI'V
KTI V
K25AA
K43JE-D
K51CGL
KPTP-LD
K43FX-D
KAZS- LD
K43KX- D
K44FK
K44GH

Cty/State
Sl QUX FALLS SD
S| QUX FALLS SD
SIQUX CITY | A
SIOUX CITY | A
ROCK RAPIDS | A
LAKE CRYSTAL WN
VESTA MN
NORFOLK NE
O NEILL NE
SOQUTH SIQUX CI TY NE
WATERTOWN SD
WATERLQO | A
ALEXANDRI A IWN

Di st (km) Status

14.2 CP

14.2 PLN
113.6 CP
113.6 PLN

47.5 CP
204.2 LIC
145.4 APP
174.5 CP
194.2 LIC
121.0 CP
151.3 CP
375.2 CP
285.4 CP

No.
-19901218JK

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT - 20080321ACM
DTVPLN - DTVP1344

BPCDT -19991101AI H
DTVPLN - DTVP1465

BDI SDTT  -20090601AQZ
BLDTL - 20071205AAT
BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
BDCCDTL - 20061030ASN
BLDTT -20090716AAU
BDCCDTL - 20061030ASP
BDCCDTT  -20061027AAC
BDFCDTT  -20060327ACA
BDFCDTL - 20090811AA0



44
44
44
44
45
45
47
47
43

K44AD- D
K44AD- D
K44AE
K44GG
K45EH- D
K67CH
KDLT- TV
KDLT- TV
K49JU- D

ST. JAMES WMN
ST. JAMES WMN
W LLMAR MWN
MJURDO SD
JACKSON MN

SI QUX FALLS SD
SI QUX FALLS SD
SI QUX FALLS SD
JACKSON MN

183.
183.
226.
319.
141.
15.
15.
15.
141.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di stance

NABRABRANMNNOOGIO

LiC
APP

LIC
APP
LIC
PLN
APP

BLDTT - 20090813AAL
BPDTL - 20090929ACZ
BDFCDTT  -20090617ACQ
BDFCDTT  -20060331BFK
BLDTT - 20090811AAX
BPTTL - 20020819ABQ
BLCDT - 20050829AAT
DTVPLN - DTVP1689

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Chann

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal |
K451 X FROST MN

45

Chan
42
42
42
44
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
46
46
46
60
43

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KI MT
KI MT
KI MT
K44FK
K44AD- D
K44AD- D
K44AE
K45KD- D
K45EH- D
K45EH- D
KSTC- TV
KSTC- TV
KMIV- TV
KMV
NEW
K46JH D
KXLT-TV
KXLT-TV
K46AC- D
NEW
K39J1
K49JU- D

Cty/State
MASON CITY | A
MASON CITY | A
MASON CITY | A
WATERLQOO | A
ST. JAMES MN
ST. JAMES MN
W LLMAR WN
DES MO NES | A
JACKSON MN
JACKSON MN
M NNEAPCLI S MN
M NNEAPCLI S MN
OVAHA NE
OMAHA NE
LA CRCSSE W
GRANI TE FALLS MN
ROCHESTER MN
ROCHESTER MN
W LLMAR WN
LA CRCSSE W
FROST WN
JACKSON MN

Cty/State

Interference to Affected Station 54

Application Ref. No.

BNPTTL

Di st (km Status

99.
91.
99.
178.
78.
78.
196.
215.
85.
85.
175.
175.
306.
306.
206.
188.
113.
113.
196.
206.
0.
85.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uation di stance

OOUINEFPEFRPOUOUOINNNYNOOORNOOONON

LIC
PLN

cP

cP

LIC
APP

cP

cP

cP

LIC

cP

PLN

CP MOD
PLN
APP

cP

CP MOD
PLN
LIC
APP

APP

-20000831BSC

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20071113AEE
DTVPLN - DTVP1496

BPCDT - 20080613AAA
BDFCDTT  -20060327ACA
BLDTT - 20090813AAL
BPDTL - 20090929ACZ
BDFCDTT  -20090617ACQ
BDCCDTL - 20061030ABX
BMIPTTL - 20000821 AHA
BLDTT - 20090811AAX
BPCDT - 20080321ABG
DTVPLN - DTVP1617

BMPCDT - 20090514ACS
DTVPLN - DTVP1621

BNPDTL - 20090825CAS
BDCCDTL -20061018ADC
BMPCDT - 20060615ABX
DTVPLN - DTVP1647

BLDTT - 20090929ABG
BNPDTL - 20090825CAT
BMIPTTL - 20000821AHC

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station 55



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45DJ GRANI TE FALLS MN BLTTL -199205291 C

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A IWN 104.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A IWN 104.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1506
44 K44 ALEXANDRI A IWN 125.8 CP BDFCDTL - 20090811AA0
44  K44AD-D ST. JAMES MN 110.1 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAL
44  K44AD-D ST. JAMES MN 110.1 APP BPDTL - 20090929ACZ
44  K44AE W LLMAR WN 58.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACQ
45 K45KD-D DES MO NES | A 384.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ABX
45 K45JE-D Hi BBI NG WN 353.2 CP BDFCDTL - 20070329AXK
45 K45JE-D Hi BBI NG WN 352.1 APP BMPDTL -20081216BKW
45 K45EH- D JACKSON MN 141.5 CP BMIPTTL  -20000821AHA
45 K45EH- D JACKSON MN 141.5 LIC BLDTT - 20090811AAX
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 194.2 CP BPCDT - 20080321ABG
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 194.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1617
45 K45FR OLI VIA WN 56.0 LIC BLTTL - 20030110ACY
45 K63Cl RED LAKE MN 340.3 APP BDI SDTT - 20090824ALA
45 KMIV- TV  OMAHA NE 390.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090514ACS
45 KMTV OVAHA NE 390.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1621
45 K67GH S| QUX FALLS SD 164.1 APP BPTTL - 20020819ABQ
45 NEW LA CROSSE W 346.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAS
46 K46JH D GRANI TE FALLS MN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADC
46 K46AC-D W LLMAR N 58.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090929ABG
43 K49JU-D JACKSON N 141.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 56

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45EH- D JACKSON MN BMIPTTL  -20000821AHA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
44  K44AD-D ST. JAMES WN 64.4 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAL
44  K44AD-D ST. JAMES WN 64.4 APP BPDTL - 20090929ACZ
44  K44AE W LLMAR WN 173.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACQ
45 K45KD-D DES MO NES | A 244.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ABX
45 K451 X FROST WN 85.6 CP BNPTTL -20000831BSC
45 K45DJ GRANI TE FALLS MN 141.5 LIC BLTTL -199205291 C
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 219.1 CP BPCDT - 20080321ABG
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 219.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1617
45 KMIV-TV  OMAHA NE 269.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090514ACS
45 KMTV OMAHA NE 269.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1621



45 K67GH S| QUX FALLS SD 126.4 APP BPTTL - 20020819ABQ
45 NEW LA CROSSE W 290.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAS
46 K46JH D GRANI TE FALLS MN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADC
46 K46AC-D W LLMAR N 173.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090929ABG
47 KDLT-TV SI QUX FALLS SD 126.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050829AAT
47 KDLT-TV SI QUX FALLS SD 126.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1689

43 K49JU-D JACKSON N 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB H R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 57
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45FR QLI VIA W BLTTL -20030110ACY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 KTCl -DR ST. PAUL MN 141.6 APP BPRM - 20080620AFM
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN 107.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WN 107.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1506
44  K44CGH ALEXANDRI A WMN 138.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20090811AA0
44  K44AD-D ST. JAMES MN 75.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAL
44  K44AD-D ST. JAMES WN 75.8 APP BPDTL - 20090929ACZ
44  K44AE W LLMAR WN 47.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACQ
45 K45KD-D DES MO NES | A 359.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ABX
45 DK45AR  EAGLE BEND MN 157.0 LIC BLTTL -198909121 B
45 K45DJ GRANI TE FALLS MN 56.0 LIC BLTTL -199205291 C
45 K45JE-D Hi BBI NG MN 329.6 CP BDFCDTL - 20070329AGK
45 K45JE-D Hi BBI NG MN 328.6 APP BMPDTL -20081216BKW
45 K45EH-D JACKSON MN 128.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090811AAX
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 140.6 CP BPCDT - 20080321ABG
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 140.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1617
45 K63Cl RED LAKE MN 343.1 APP BDI SDTT - 20090824ALA
45  WA5C ASHLAND W 373.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BJF
45 NEW LA CRCSSE W 291.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAS
46 K46JH D GRANI TE FALLS WN 56.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADC
46 K46AC-D W LLMAR MN 47.2 LIC BLDTT - 20090929ABG
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 128.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 58

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 K67GH S| QUX FALLS SD BPTTL - 20020819ABQ



Chan
41
41
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
47
47
49
49
49
43

St ati ons

Cal |
KTI V
KTI'V
K44AD- D
K44AD- D
KCW5- LP
K45KD- D
K45EH- D
KSTC- TV
KSTC- TV
KMIV- TV
KMV
K46JH D
KAZJ-LP
KDLT- TV
KDLT- TV
KPTH
KPTH
KPTH- DR
K49JU-D

Potentially Affecting This Station

Cty/State
SIOUX CITY | A
SIQUX CITY | A
ST. JAMES MN
ST. JAMES MN
S| QUX FALLS SD
DES MO NES | A
JACKSON MN
M NNEAPCLI S MN
M NNEAPCLI S MN
OVAHA NE
OVAHA NE
GRANI TE FALLS N
NORFOLK NE
S| QUX FALLS SD
Sl QUX FALLS SD
SIQUX CITY | A
SIQUX CITY | A
SIQUX CITY | A
JACKSON MN

Di st (km) Status
105.
105.
170.
170.

15.
317.
126.
322.
322.
248.
248.
164.
176.

0.
0.
105.
105.
105.
126.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di stance

6 CP BPCDT

6 PLN DTVPLN
9 LIC BLDTT

9 APP BPDTL

4 LIC BLTTL

7 CP BDCCDTL
4 LIC BLDTT

3 CP BPCDT

3 PLN DTVPLN
1 CP MOD BMPCDT
1 PLN DTVPLN
1 CP BDCCDTL
2 CP BDFCDTL
0 LIC BLCDT

0 PLN DTVPLN
6 CP BPCDT

6 PLN DTVPLN
6 APP BPRM

4 APP

Application Ref. No.

-19991101AI H
- DTVP1465

- 20090813AAL
- 20090929ACZ
-19901218JK
- 20061030ABX
- 20090811AAX
- 20080321ABG
- DTVP1617

- 20090514ACS
- DTVP1621
-20061018ADC
- 20060331AEX
- 20050829AAT
- DTVP1689
-19991101AGW
- DTVP1737

- 20080620ACR

USERRECORD- 01
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Chann

Anal ysi s

of Interference to Affected Station

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal |
K46FY

46

Chan
42
42
45
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
47
47
47
47
47
43

Cty/State
REDWOCD FALLS MN

59

Application Ref.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KSAX
KSAX
K45EH- D
KRUB- LP
K46JH- D
KXLT-TV
KXLT-TV
K46AA
K46AC- D
KAZJ- LP
NEW
NEW
NEW
K47JE
K47JE
K471 C
W7CO- D
K49JU-D

Cty/State
ALEXANDRI A IWN
ALEXANDRI A IWN
JACKSON MN
CEDAR RAPIDS | A
GRANI TE FALLS MWN
ROCHESTER MN
ROCHESTER MN
ST. JAMES MN
W LLMAR WN
NORFOLK NE
AUGUSTA W
LA CROSSE W
FROST MN
OLI VIA WN
OLI VIA WN
M LBANK SD
Rl VER FALLS W
JACKSON MN

Di st (km) Status
128.
128.
105.
397.

56.
219.
219.

57.

68.
339.
304.
292,
135.

24.

24.
173.
183.
105.

9 CP MOD BWMPCDT

9 PLN DTVPLN

2 LIC BLDTT

5 CP BDCCDTL
2 CpP BDCCDTL
3 CP MOD BMPCDT

3 PLN DTVPLN

2 CP BPTTL

8 LIC BLDTT

7 CP BDFCDTL
2 APP BNPDTL

4 APP BNPDTL

4 APP BNPDTL

4 APP BSTA

4 CP BDFCDTL
7 CP BDFCDTT
9 LIC BLDTT

2 APP

No.
-20011219AAH

Application Ref. No.

- 20090415A1 U
- DTVP1506

- 20090811AAX
-20061030A0D
-20061018ADC
- 20060615ABX
- DTVP1647

- 20080602AHX
- 20090929ABG
- 20060331AEX
- 20090825CBD
- 20090825CAT
- 20090825BE
-20070117ADB
- 20090812AAV
- 20060331AYC
- 20081106 AAE

USERRECORD- 01



Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 60

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46AA ST. JAMES MN BPTTL - 20080602AHX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
45 K45EH-D JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090811AAX
46 KRUB- LP CEDAR RAPIDS | A 342.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACD
46 K46JH D GRANI TE FALLS WN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADC
46 K46FY REDWOCD FALLS MN 57.2 LIC BLTTL -20011219AAH
46 KXLT- TV ROCHESTER MN 173.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060615ABX
46 KXLT- TV ROCHESTER MN 173.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1647
46 K46AC-D W LLMAR MN 122.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090929ABG
46 KAZJ-LP NORFOLK NE 320.9 CP BDFCDTL - 20060331AEX
46 NEW AUGUSTA W 279.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825CBD
46 NEW LA CRCSSE W 256.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAT
47 NEW FROST WN 79.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BEl
47 K47JE OLI VIA MN 75.6 CP BDFCDTL - 20090812AAV
47 NEW ROCHESTER MN 174.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AKH
47 WA7COD RIVER FALLS W 175.1 LIC BLDTT - 20081106AAE
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 64.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 61

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46 AA ST. JAMES MN BLTTL -199705223G

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45 K45EH- D JACKSON N 64.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090811AAX
46 KRUB- LP CEDAR RAPIDS | A 342.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACD
46 K46JH D GRANI TE FALLS WN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADC
46 K46FY REDWOCD FALLS MN 57.2 LIC BLTTL -20011219AAH
46 KXLT- TV ROCHESTER MN 173.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060615ABX
46 KXLT- TV ROCHESTER MN 173.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1647
46 K46AC-D W LLMAR N 122.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090929ABG
46 KAZJ-LP NORFOLK NE 320.9 CP BDFCDTL - 20060331AEX



46 NEW AUGUSTA W 279.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CBD
46 NEW LA CROSSE W 256.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825CAT
47 NEW FROST MN 79.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BEl

47 K47JE QLI VIA WN 75.6 CP BDFCDTL - 20090812AAV
47 NEW ROCHESTER MN 174.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AKH
47 WI7CO-D RIVER FALLS W 175.1 LIC BLDTT - 20081106 AAE
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 64.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 62

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
47 K4T7EA GRANI TE FALLS MWN BLTTL -19930917JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46 K46JH D GRANI TE FALLS WN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADC
46 K46AC-D W LLMAR N 58.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090929ABG
47 NEW FROST MN 188.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BEl
47 K47JE OLI VIA WN 56.0 APP BSTA -20070117ADB
47 K47JE OLI VIA WN 56.0 LIC BLTTL -20070126AAL
47 K47JE OLI VIA WN 56.0 CP BDFCDTL - 20090812AAV
47 K65BN RED LAKE MN 340.3 APP BDI SDTT  -20090824ALB
47 NEW ROCHESTER MN 267.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AKH
47 K471 R VIRG NIA MN 380.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BIJ
47 K47JC-D WADENA N 184.1 LIC BLDTL -20080617AA
47 KOHA- LD OMAHA NE 390.2 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070917ACC
47 K471 C M LBANK SD 118.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AYC
47 KDLT-TV Sl QUX FALLS SD 164.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050829AAT
47 KDLT-TV SI QUX FALLS SD 164.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1689
47 WA7CO D RIVER FALLS W 227.9 LIC BLDTT - 20081106AAE
48 K48l F BRAI NERD N 201.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20090727ADE
48 K44HE GENEVA WN 202.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20070112ACC
48 K48LF-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAC
48 K48AH W LLMAR WN 58.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACO
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MWN 141.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 63

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47JE OLI VIA MN BSTA -20070117ADB



Chan
40
40
40
45
45
46
46
46
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
48
48
48
48
48
62
43

St ati ons

Cal |
KPXM TV
KPXM
KPXM TV
KSTC- TV
KSTC- TV
K46JH D
K46FY
K46AC- D
KPXR- TV
KPXR
NEW
K4TEA
K65BN
NEW
K471 R
K47JC D
KOHA- LD
K471 C
KDLT- TV
KDLT- TV
WI7CO- D
K48l F
K44HE
K48LF- D
K48GQ
K48AH
K62AA
K49JU- D

Potentially Affecting This Station

Cty/State
ST. CLOUD MN
ST. CLOUD MN
ST. CLOUD MN
M NNEAPCLI S MN
M NNEAPCLI S MN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
REDWOCD FALLS MN
W LLMAR WN
CEDAR RAPIDS | A
CEDAR RAPIDS | A
FROST MN
GRANI TE FALLS N
RED LAKE MN
ROCHESTER MN
VIRG NIA MN
WADENA WN
OVAHA NE
M LBANK SD
Sl QUX FALLS SD
Sl QUX FALLS SD
Rl VER FALLS W
BRAI NERD N
GENEVA WN
GRANI TE FALLS MWN
REDWOCD FALLS MN
W LLMAR WN
REDWOCD FALLS MN
JACKSON MN

Di st (km) Status

114.
114.
140.
140.
140.

56.

24.

47.
365.
365.
150.

56.
343.
213.
358.
186.
394.
172.
193.
193.
172.
182.
154.

56.

24.

47.

24.
128.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di stance
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LIC
PLN
cP
cP
PLN
cP
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
APP
LIC
APP
APP
cP
LIC
CP MOD
cP
LIC
PLN
LIC
cP
cP
cpP
LIC
cP
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT - 20030903AAU
DTVPLN - DTVP1437
BPCDT - 20080620ANMVB
BPCDT -20080321ABG
DTVPLN - DTVP1617
BDCCDTL -20061018ADC
BLTTL -20011219AAH
BLDTT - 20090929ABG
BLCDT -20020510AA0
DTVPLN - DTVP1670
BNPDTL - 20090825BElI
BLTTL -19930917JD
BDI SDTT - 20090824ALB
BNPDTL - 20090825AKH
BDFCDTT  -20060331BI J
BLDTL - 20080617AAI
BMPDTL -20070917ACC
BDFCDTT  -20060331AYC
BLCDT - 20050829AAT
DTVPLN - DTVP1689
BLDTT - 20081106 AAE
BDFCDTT  -20090727ADE
BDFCDTL -20070112ACC
BDCCDTL -20070517AAC
BLTTL -20011219AA
BDFCDTT  -20090617ACO
BLTT -1492

USERRECORD- 01
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Chann

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal |
K47JE OLI VIA WN

47

Chan
40
40
40
45
45
46
46
47

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KPXM TV
KPXM
KPXM TV
KSTC- TV
KSTC- TV
K46JH D
K46AC- D
KPXR- TV

Cty/State
ST. CLOUD MN
ST. CLOUD MN
ST. CLOUD MN
M NNEAPCLI S MN
M NNEAPCLI S MN
GRANI TE FALLS N
W LLMAR WN
CEDAR RAPIDS | A

Cty/State

Interference to Affected Station 64

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Di st (km) Status

114.
114.
140.
140.
140.

56.

47.
365.

ANOOO O O

LIC
PLN
cP
cP
PLN
cP
LIC
LIC

-20070126AAL

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT - 20030903AAU
DTVPLN - DTVP1437

BPCDT - 20080620ANMVB
BPCDT -20080321ABG
DTVPLN - DTVP1617

BDCCDTL -20061018ADC
BLDTT - 20090929ABG
BLCDT - 20020510AA0



47 KPXR CEDAR RAPIDS | A 365.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1670

47 K60EJ ALEXANDRI A WN 138.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060828ACD
47 NEW FROST MN 150.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BEl
47 K47EA GRANI TE FALLS MWN 56.0 LIC BLTTL -19930917J3D
47 K65BN RED LAKE MN 343.1 APP BDI SDTT - 20090824ALB
47 NEW ROCHESTER MN 213.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AKH
47 K471 R VI RG NI A WN 353.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BIJ
47 K47JC-D WADENA WN 186.1 LIC BLDTL -20080617AAl
47 KCHA- LD OVAHA NE 394.8 CP MAD BWMPDTL -20070917ACC
47 K471 C M LBANK SD 172.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331AYC
47 K471 C M LBANK SD 172.6 LIC BLTTL - 20030305ABB
47 KDLT-TV Sl QUX FALLS SD 193.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050829AAT
47 KDLT-TV SI QUX FALLS SD 193.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1689

47 WA7CO-D RIVER FALLS W 172.7 LIC BLDTT - 20081106 AAE
48 K48l F BRAI NERD MN 182.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090727ADE
48 K44HE GENEVA WN 154.6 CP BDFCDTL -20070112ACC
48 K48LF-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 56.0 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAC
48 K48AH W LLMAR WN 47.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACO

8

43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 128. APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 65

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
50 K50KL- D JACKSON MN BDI STTL - 20060720ACY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

47 KDLT-TV Sl QUX FALLS SD 126.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050829AAT
47 KDLT-TV Sl QUX FALLS SD 126.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1689

49 K49JG D FROST WN 85.6 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACJ
49 K49KM D GRANI TE FALLS WN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAB
49 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 0.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090925ACH
49 K49HE ST. JAMES MN 64.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20090611AAV
50 WO -DT AMES IA 250.3 CP BDRTCDT  -20090813ABU
50 K50KJ-D SIQUX CITY | A 163.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
50 KTCJ-LD M NNEAPOLIS WN 217.7 LIC BLDTL - 20090630ADQ
50 KTCJ-LD M NNEAPOLIS WN 217.7 CP BPDTL - 20090709AGF
50 K50KF REDWOCD FALLS MN 105.2 APP BSTA - 20060707AFF
50 K50KF REDWOCD FALLS MN 105.2 LIC BLTT -20070227ACU
50 K50AB ST. JAMES MN 64.3 CP BPTTL -20080602AI A
50 K50HZ W LLMAR WN 173.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACM
50 K50KI - D BEATRI CE NE 399.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ALE
50 K501 O-D NELI GH NE 302.0 LIC BLDTT -20081119AMC
50 Ws7CH LA CRCSSE W 292.1 CP MID BMPDTT -20080721AAL
51 K51KB-D FROST WN 85.6 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACR
51 K51EN JACKSON MN 0.0 LIC BLTTL -19950314I N
51 K16GL JACKSON MN 0.0 APP BDI SDTT - 20090729AEC



51 K16GL JACKSON MN 0.0 APP BSTA - 20090729AEJ
43 K49JU-D JACKSON WN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 66

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
50 K50KF REDWOCD FALLS MN BSTA - 20060707AFF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A MN 128.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A MN 128.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1506
49 K49JG D FROST WN 135.4 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACJ
49 K49KM D GRANI TE FALLS WN 56.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAB
49 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 105.2 LIC BLDTT - 20090925ACH
49 K49KQ LI TTLE FALLS WN 153.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090727ADG
49 K49AJ OLI VIA MN 24.4 LIC BLTT -198202081 K
49 K49HE ST. JAMES MN 57.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20090611AAV
50 WO -DT AMES IA 346.7 CP BDRTCDT  -20090813ABU
50 K50KJ-D SIQUX CITY | A 252.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
50 K50DB ALEXANDRI A WN 158.3 LIC BLTTL -19930427JD
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 56.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
50 K50KL-D JACKSON MN 105.2 LIC BLDTT -20090811ABA
50 K50KL-D JACKSON MN 105.2 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 KTCJ-LD M NNEAPOLIS WN 152.6 LIC BLDTL - 20090630ADQ
50 KTCJ-LD M NNEAPOLIS WN 152.6 CP BPDTL - 20090709AGF
50 K50AB ST. JAMES MN 57.2 CP BPTTL - 20080602AI A
50 K50HZ W LLMAR WN 68.8 LIC BLTT - 20040901ACT
50 K50HZ W LLMAR WN 68.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACM
50 K501 O D NELI GH NE 372.5 LIC BLDTT -20081119AMC
50 Ws7CH LA CRCSSE W 298.6 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080721AAL
51 K51KB-D FROST WN 135.4 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACR
51 K16GL JACKSON MN 105.2 APP BDI SDTT - 20090729AEC
51 K51AL OLI VIA MN 24.4 LIC BLTT -198202081 L
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 105.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 67

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
50 K50KF REDWOCD FALLS MN BLTT -20070227ACU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WN 128.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WN 128.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1506

49 K49JG-D FROST MN 135.4 LIC BLDTT - 20090730AC]
49 K49KM D GRANI TE FALLS MN 56.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAB
49 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 105.2 LIC BLDTT - 20090925ACH
49 K49KQ LI TTLE FALLS MN 153.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090727ADG
49 K49HE ST. JAMES MN 57.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20090611AAV
50 WO -DI  AMES | A 346.7 CP BDRTCDT  -20090813ABU
50 K50KJ-D SIQUX CITY I A 252.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 56.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAD
50 K50KL-D JACKSON MN 105.2 LIC BLDTT -20090811ABA
50 K50KL-D JACKSON MN 105.2 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 KTCJ-LD M NNEAPOLI S MN 152.6 LIC BLDTL - 20090630ADQ
50 KTCJ-LD M NNEAPOLI S MN 152.6 CP BPDTL - 20090709AGF
50 K50AB ST. JAMES WN 57.2 CP BPTTL - 20080602AI A
50 K50HZ W LLMAR WN 68.8 LIC BLTT - 20040901ACT
50 K50HZ W LLMAR WN 68.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACM
50 K501 O-D NELIGH NE 372.5 LIC BLDTT -20081119AMC
50 W57CH LA CROSSE W 298.6 CP MOD BWMPDTT - 20080721AAL
51 K51KB-D FROST MN 135.4 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACR
51 K16G- JACKSON MN 105.2 APP BDI SDTT  -20090729AEC
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 105.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 68

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
50 K50AB ST. JAMES MN BPTTL -20080602AI A

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
49 K49JG D FROST WN 79.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACJ
49 K49KM D GRANI TE FALLS WN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAB
49 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090925ACH
49 K49KQ LI TTLE FALLS MN 197.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090727ADG
49 K49HE ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BPTTL - 20080604 AAT
49 K49HE ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BDFCDTL - 20090611AAV
50 WO -DT AMES IA 291.1 CP BDRTCDT  -20090813ABU
50 K50KJ-D SIQUX CITY | A 226.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
50 K50KL-D JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLDTT -20090811ABA
50 K50KL-D JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 KTCJ-LD M NNEAPOLIS WN 155.2 LIC BLDTL - 20090630ADQ
50 KTCJ-LD M NNEAPOLIS WN 155.2 CP BPDTL - 20090709AGF
50 K50KF REDWOCD FALLS MN 57.2 APP BSTA - 20060707AFF
50 K50KF REDWOCD FALLS MN 57.2 LIC BLTT -20070227ACU
50 K50HZ W LLMAR WN 122.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACM



50 K501 O-D NELIGH NE 360.6 LIC BLDTT -20081119AMC
50 Ws7CH LA CROSSE W 260.7 CP MOD BWMPDTT - 20080721AAL
51 K51KB-D FROST MN 79.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACR
51 K16G- JACKSON MN 64.3 APP BDI SDTT  -20090729AEC
51 K58CC ROCHESTER MN 180.5 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080929AHB
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 64.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 69

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
50 K50AB ST. JAMES WMN BLTTL -19970522JF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

49 K49JG D FROST MN 79.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090730AC]
49 K49KM D GRANI TE FALLS WN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAB
49 K49JU-D JACKSON N 64.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090925ACH
49 K49KQ LI TTLE FALLS MN 197.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090727ADG
49 K49HE ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BPTTL - 20080604 AAT
49 K49HE ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BDFCDTL - 20090611AAV
50 WO -DT AMES |A 291.1 CP BDRTCDT  -20090813ABU
50 K50KJ-D SIQUX CITY | A 226.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
50 K50KL-D JACKSON N 64.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090811ABA
50 K50KL-D JACKSON N 64.3 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 KTCJ-LD M NNEAPOLI S WN 155.2 LIC BLDTL - 20090630ADQ
50 KTCJ-LD M NNEAPOLI S WN 155.2 CP BPDTL - 20090709AGF
50 K50KF REDWOCD FALLS MN 57.2 APP BSTA - 20060707AFF
50 K50KF REDWOCD FALLS MN 57.2 LIC BLTT -20070227ACU
50 K50HZ W LLMAR WN 122.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACM
50 K501 O-D NELI GH NE 360.6 LIC BLDTT -20081119AMC
50 Ws7CH LA CROSSE W 260.7 CP MOD BMPDTT - 20080721AAL
51 K51KB-D FROST MN 79.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACR
51 K16GL JACKSON MN 64.3 APP BDI SDTT - 20090729AEC
51 K58GC ROCHESTER MN 180.5 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080929AHB
43 K49JU-D JACKSON N 64.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 70

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.



51 K51KB- D FRCST MN BSTA - 20061006AAJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 188.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
50 K50KL-D JACKSON MN 85.6 LIC BLDTT -20090811ABA
50 KTCJ-LD M NNEAPOLIS WN 175.3 LIC BLDTL - 20090630ADQ
50 KTCJ-LD M NNEAPOLIS WN 175.3 CP BPDTL - 20090709AGF
50 K50HZ W LLMAR WN 196.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACM
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 219.8 APP BPCDT -20090717AEC
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 219.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1796
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 219.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20020911AAM
51 K51EN JACKSON MN 85.6 LIC BLTTL -19950314I N
51 K16GL JACKSON MN 85.6 APP BDI SDTT - 20090729AEC
51 K16GL JACKSON MN 85.6 APP BSTA - 20090729AE]
51 K58GC ROCHESTER MN 137.1 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080929AHB
51 K51GL VESTA MN 159.8 LIC BLTTL - 20040202AKY
51 KFXL- TV LI NCOLN NE 378.7 CP BPCDT -20080317AHY
51 WBULP TOWH W 271.0 CP BDFCDTL - 20090824ABM
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 85.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 71

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 K51EN JACKSON MN BLTTL -19950314I N

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
47 KDLT-TV SI QUX FALLS SD 126.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050829AAT
47 KDLT-TV SI QUX FALLS SD 126.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1689
50 K50KJ-D SIQUX CITY | A 163.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
50 K50KL-D JACKSON MN 0.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090811ABA
50 K50KL-D JACKSON MN 0.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 K50HZ W LLMAR WN 173.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACM
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 292.3 APP BPCDT -20090717AEC
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 292.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1796
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 292.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20020911AAM
51 K51KB-D FROST MN 85.6 APP BSTA - 20061006AA]
51 K51KB-D FROST MN 85.6 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACR
51 K16GL JACKSON MN 0.0 APP BDI SDTT - 20090729AEC
51 K16GL JACKSON MN 0.0 APP BSTA - 20090729AEJ
51 K58GC ROCHESTER MN 218.2 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080929AHB
51 K51GL VESTA MN 105.7 LIC BLTTL - 20040202AKY
51 KFXL- TV LI NCOLN NE 335.7 CP BPCDT - 20080317AHY
51 KCW.- TV LI NCOLN NE 362.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1805
51 WBULP TOVAH W 355.5 CP BDFCDTL - 20090824ABM
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Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 K16GL JACKSON MN BSTA - 20090729AEJ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
47 KDLT-TV Sl QUX FALLS SD 126.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050829AAT
47 KDLT-TV Sl QUX FALLS SD 126.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1689
50 K50KJ-D SIOQUX CITY I A 163.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
50 K50KL-D JACKSON MN 0.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090811ABA
50 K50KL-D JACKSON MN 0.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 K50HZ W LLMAR WMN 173.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACM
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 292.3 APP BPCDT -20090717AEC
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 292.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1796
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 292.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20020911AAM
51 K54CK SIQUX CITY | A 163.0 LIC BLTTL -20040422ABO
51 K54CK SIOQUX CITY 1A 163.0 LIC BLTTA -20010712ADU
51 NEW SIOQUX CITY 1A 167.3 APP BNPTTL - 20000831EKT
51 K51KB-D FROST MN 85.6 APP BSTA - 20061006AAJ
51 K51KB-D FROST MN 85.6 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACR
51 K51EN JACKSON MN 0.0 LIC BLTTL -19950314I N
51 K51AL QLI VIA W 128.8 LIC BLTT -19820208I L
51 K58GC ROCHESTER MN 218.2 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080929AHB
51 K51CGL VESTA M\ 105.7 LIC BLTTL - 20040202AKY
51 KFXL- TV LI NCOLN NE 335.7 CP BPCDT -20080317AHY
51 KCW.- TV LI NCOLN NE 362.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1805
51 WBULP TOVAH W 355.5 CP BDFCDTL - 20090824ABM
52 KBVK-LP SPENCER | A 38.7 LIC BLTTL -20070313ABA
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 73

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 K51AL OLI VIA W BLTT -198202081 L

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 56.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
50 K50KL-D JACKSON MN 128.8 LIC BLDTT -20090811ABA



50 KTCJ-LD M NNEAPOLI S MN 138.0 LIC BLDTL - 20090630ADQ
50 KTCJ-LD M NNEAPOLI S MN 138.0 CP BPDTL - 20090709AGF
50 K50HZ W LLMAR MWN 47.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACM
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 364.3 APP BPCDT -20090717AEC
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 364.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1796

51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 364.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20020911AAM
51 K65HD ALEXANDRI A WN 138.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060828AFF
51 K51KB-D FROST MWN 150.6 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACR
51 K51EN JACKSON MN 128.8 LIC BLTTL -19950314I N
51 K16CGL JACKSON MN 128.8 APP BDI SDTT  -20090729AEC
51 K16CGL JACKSON MN 128.8 APP BSTA - 20090729AE]
51 K69BT RED LAKE MN 343.1 APP BDI SDTT  -20090824ALD
51 K58GC ROCHESTER IWN 216.4 CP MAD BWMPDTL - 20080929AHB
51 K51G- VESTA MN 57.6 LIC BLTTL - 20040202AKY
51 WBULP TOVAH W 354.3 CP BDFCDTL - 20090824 ABM
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 128.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 74

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 K51GL VESTA WN BLTTL - 20040202AKY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
47 KDLT-TV SI QUX FALLS SD 138.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050829AAT
47 KDLT-TV SI QUX FALLS SD 138.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1689
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 36.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
50 K50KL-D JACKSON N 105.7 LIC BLDTT - 20090811ABA
50 KTCJ-LD M NNEAPOLIS MN 193.9 LIC BLDTL - 20090630ADQ
50 KTCJ-LD M NNEAPOLIS MN 193.9 CP BPDTL - 20090709AGF
50 K50HZ W LLMAR WN 83.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090617ACM
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 379.5 APP BPCDT -20090717AEC
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 379.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1796
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 379.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20020911AAM
51 K51KB-D FROST MN 159.8 APP BSTA - 20061006AA]
51 K51KB-D FROST MN 159.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACR
51 K16GL JACKSON MN 105.7 APP BDI SDTT - 20090729AEC
51 K16GL JACKSON MN 105.7 APP BSTA - 20090729AEJ
51 K51AL OLI VIA WN 57.6 LIC BLTT -198202081 L
51 K69BT RED LAKE MN 375.0 APP BDI SDTT  -20090824ALD
51 K58GC ROCHESTER MN 255.5 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080929AHB
51 K51JL-D PIERRE SD 386.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003AEU
51 WBULP TOVAH W 396.5 CP BDFCDTL - 20090824ABM
43 K49JU-D JACKSON MWN 105.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Channel

51

Chan
47
47
49
49
49
50
50
50
50
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
43

Cal |
KDLT- TV
KDLT- TV
KPTH
KPTH
KPTH- DR
K50KJ- D
K50KP- D
K50KL- D
K501 G- D
K51KB- D
K16G-
K16CGL
K58CC
KFXL- TV
KCOW.- TV
K51JL-D
K49JU-D

Cal |
K56GF

Cty/State
Sl QUX FALLS SD
S| QUX FALLS SD
SIQUX CITY | A
SIQUX CITY | A
SIOUX CITY | A
SIQUX CITY | A

GRANI TE FALLS MN

JACKSON MN
NELI GH NE
FROST MN
JACKSON MN
JACKSON MN
ROCHESTER MN
LI NCOLN NE
LI NCOLN NE
Pl ERRE SD
JACKSON MN

Cty/State
S| QUX FALLS SD

Interference to Affected Station 75

Application Ref. No.

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

BLTT

Di st (km) Status

11.

11.
113.
113.
113.
121.
164.
136.
200.
221.
136.
136.
352.
300.
310.
305.
136.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell

eval uati on di st ance
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LIC
PLN
cP
PLN
APP
cP
cP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
CP MOD
cP
PLN
cP
APP

-19930528JE

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT - 20050829AAT
DTVPLN - DTVP1689
BPCDT -19991101AGW
DTVPLN - DTVP1737
BPRM - 20080620A0R

BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
BDCCDTL -20070517AAD

BLDTT - 20090811ABA
BLDTT -20081119AMC
BLDTT - 20090730ACR
BDI SDTT  -20090729AEC
BSTA - 20090729AE]
BMPDTL - 20080929AHB
BPCDT - 20080317AHY
DTVPLN - DTVP1805

BDCCDTL -20061003AEU
USERRECORD- 01
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